LRI <008 County & Municipality
' y BRIARCREEK TWP
MAKE CHECKS PAYBLE TO:

Joan M. Rothery

122 TWIN CHURCH ROAD

Berwick PA 18603

HOURS:TUES & THURS. &PM TO 9PM
WEDNESDAY: 1PM-4PK & BPM - 9F M
MOV & DEC. WELDNESDAY HOURS ONLY

PHONE:570-759-2118

X ARER

“"OR: COLUMBIA COUNTY

DATE
* 03/01/2008

BILL NO.
10277

BALLANTYNE BROCK A & CHRISTINE L
-8 HEVANSVIEEE-ROAD
BERWICK PA-+8603—

DESCRIFTION . ASSESSMENT |~ MILLS | LESS DISCOUNT | AX AMOUNT DUE] INCL PENALTY
GENERAL 28,927 6.146 174.23 177.79 195.57
SINKING 1.345 38.13 38.91 42.80
FIRE 1 28.35 2893 31.82
TWP RE 5 141.75 144 64 159.10

L~
L
The discount & penalty 382486 390.27 { 429.29)
have been calculated PAY THIS AMOUNT April 30 June 30 e 20 ;
for your convenience If paid on or before | If paid on or bafore If paidafter .
CNTY — TwP This tax retumned to
Discount 2% 2% courthouse on;
Penalty 0% 10% January 1, 2009

PARCEL: 07 -09 -021-06,000

B1 EVANSVILLE RD

1.04 Acres Land 5,485
Buildings 23,442 FILE COPY
Total Assessment 28,9%?‘/_\_ /

LY

CHGGL BIeT

2008 ¢

)

1REALaESTATE%nATEO7/01x200hTr“'

HL«“AR CRLLK TOWNuDlP DESCRIPTION ASSESSMENT RATE 2% DISC | FACE AMOUNT T0% PENALTY
MARE CHECKS PAYABLE TO: REAT, ESTATE 28927 48,1000 1363.56 L351.39 1530.53

JOAN M., ROTHERY
122 TWIN CHURCH ROAD
BLEWICK, PA 18603

HCGURS

Tue & Wed bSpm~Bpm

Wed lpm-4pm and 6pm-8pm

Nev & Doc: Wed hours onty
FHONE 570~759-2118

The 2% discourt and 105

penally have been

This lax notice must be returned with
your payment. For a ieceipt, enclose a SASE.

computed for your convenience. Taxes are due
Wow and payable. Prompt payment is requested.| -

‘\TO REFUNDS UNDL.R ‘:35 OO

PROPERTY DESCRIFTION

ACCT. 6873

5485.00
23442.00

M

A DBALLANTYNE BROCK A & CHRTSTINE

I 81 EVANSVILLE ROAD .

5 BERWICK PA 18603 PARCEL 07 09 02106000
81 EVANSVILLE RD

» 20060-6403

o 1.04 ACRES

r'_‘__S / %L- (_

/(

T

5G ¥ A

SCROCL PENALTY
PELINQUENT TAX

e

JE A (e ¥

—

B )5

[ hett

MAKE SEPARATE CHECKS FOR- SCHOOL/PAMNT

10%
TO

@A



COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE

SHERIFF’S REAL ESTATE FINAL COST SHEET
Decrssy De o, (oo vs Arock 4 Chosrine. Relltyiie

NO. T9-0% ED NO. TEE-177 D

DATE/TIME OF SALE: Oc-s'zL 0TSO

BID PRICE (INCLUDES COST) VAT a4

POUNDAGE 2% OF BID § 1T, i

TRANSFER TAX - 2% OF FAIR MKT $

MISC. COSTS 3

TOTAL AMOUNT NEEDED TO PURCHASE $ 2/ f‘f’ : a7

PURCHASER(S):

ADDRESS:

NAMES(S) ON DEED: ) e

PURCHASER(S) SIGNATURE(S): KMM %ﬂ)

( e

TOTAL DUE: s b
LESS DEPOSIT: g FCow, o
DOWN PAYMENT: $

" e {)\ ._I {.ﬂ
TOTAL DUE IN 8 DAYS g § 74 /3%




SHERIFF’S SALE COST SHEET

et One Mol o, vsiZreck & Ch.oarve um:f
NO.90-~05% _ED NO.9£%-077 D DATE/ITIME OF SALE (o< /- 95‘"35

DOCKET/RETURN $15.00
SERVICE PER DEF. $ /0.0
LEVY (PER PARCEL $i /s.oo
MAILING COSTS ¢

ADVERTISING SALE BILLS & COPIES  §$17.50
ADVERTISING SALE (NEWSPAPER) $15.00

MILEAGE $ 2400
POSTING HANDBILL $15.00
CRYING/ADJOURN SALE $10.00
SHERIFF’S DEED $35.00
TRANSFER TAX FORM $25.00
DISTRIBUTION FORM $25 00
COPIES AR
NOTARY $ /i &

TOTAL s ok sk e ok ok ok e b ok o ok kool sk ok ek ki ok ok $ l-'; ') }<‘; )

WEB POSTING $l 50.00

PRESS ENTERPRISE INC. o
SOLICITOR’S SERVICES $?5 00 L
TOTAL A e e s ok e ok o ol ok o ke e ok e ok e sle e ske ofe ok $ fé L/: 'J'{—;L/
PROTHONOTARY (NOTARY) $10.
RECORDER OF DEEDS § LA ;o
TOTAL sk ook ks sk ek ke ke oksk ok $ K’S' uf’j)
REAL ESTATE TAXES: o
BORO, TWP & COUNTY 20 $ Y9721
SCHOOL DIST. 20 $ /39,37
DELINQUENT 20 S H7E.%7 .
TOTAL #*#kkkksshskiochhksonnkrrs § W‘;’? Y
MUNICIPAL FEES DUE:
SEWER 20§
WATER 20 S
TOTAL_******************$*** $ — T
SURCHARGE FEE (DSTE) $_ 30.00
MISC. $
$
TOTAL s e ste sk koo ol ok o o ok A sk e i ke sk ol sl ok sk ok $ '_ﬁ‘-"'“

TOTAL COSTS (OPENING BID) $ M?



GOLDBECK

MCCAFFERTY & MCKEEVE..
Suite 5000 Mellon Independence Center
701 Market Street
Philadelphia, PA 19106
www. goldbecklaw.com

October 21, 2008

SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY
Real Estate Division

Sheriff's Office

PO Box 380

Bloomsburg, PA 17815

RE: Consumer Solutions REQ, LLC vs. BROCK A. BALLANTYNE and CHRISTINE L.
BALLANTYNE
Sale Book/Writ No.: /
Dacket Number: 2007 CV 966
Sale Date: 10/01/2008
Property Address: 81 Evansville Road Berwick, PA 18603

To the Sheriff:

Enclosed are Transfer Tax Affidavits and an Assignment of Bid with regard to the
above-captioned matter. Please decd the property to:

Consumer Solutions REO, LLC
3023 HSBC Way

2nd Floor

Fort Miil, SC 29715

If funds are required to settle with the Sheriff and they are not enclosed, please
call, fax or email the cost sheet to Kristen Fluehr. Please notify our office when the deed is

recorded.
GOLDBECK M¢cCAFFERTY & McKEEVER
Kristen Fluechr
Post Sale Department
412-788-7190
412-788-7192 (fax)
7{ > K luchriigoldbecklaw.com
Jeff Nefferdorf
C) SRS Post Sale Department (FHA & VA)
’ 5, 215-825-6343
215-825-6443 (fax)
: 4_@3‘{\ .lnef‘f‘eljdorﬁ’c’i';zoldbeck]aw.com
Antoniette Black - Manager
Sale/Post Sale Department
215-825-6347
215-825-6447 (fax)
AblackiZgoldbecklaw.com




COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLYVANIA
DUEPARTMENT OF REVENUE
BLEEALU OF INDIVIDLIAL TANES
DIPT ZRG603
HARRISBURG. PA 1712R-0603

REALTY TRANSFER TAX
STATEMENT OF VALUE

Ses Reverse for Instructions

RECORDER’S USE

State Tax Paid

Book Number

Fage Number

Date Recorded

Complete each section and file in duplicate with Recorder of Deeds when (1) the full value/consideration isfis not set forth in the deed, {2} when
the deed is without consideration, or by gift, or {3) a tax exemption is claimed. A Statement of Value is not required if the transfer is wholly
exempt from tax based on: (1) family relationship {2} pubhc utmty easement If more space is nee

“A. CORRESPONDENT -

All inquiries may he

récted to the following p

attach additional sheet(s}.

NAME

GOLDBECK, McCAFFERTY & McKEEVER

1+ TR
TELEPHONE NUMBER
(215) 627-1322

STREET ADDRESS

701 Market Street, Suite S000 - Mellon Independence Center

CITY

Philadelphia

STATE ZIP CODE

PA 19106-1532

DATE OF ACCEPTANCE OF DOCUMENT

GRANTOR(S GRANTEE(SYLESSEE(S}

SIHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY Consumer Solutivns REQ, LLC

STREET ADDRESS STREET ADDRESS

Sheritf's Office, PO Box 380 3023 HSBC Way, 2Zud Floor

CITY STATE ZIP CODE CiTY STATE ZIP CODE
Blogmsburg PA 17815 Fort Mill SC 29715
€, PROPERTY LOCATION _ :

STREET ADDRESS CITY, TOWNSHiP, BOROUGH

81 Evansvilie Road Berwick - TOWNSHIP OF BR1AR CREEK
COUNTY SCHOOL DISTRICT TAX PARCEL NUMBER
Columbia 07-09-021-06000

1. ACTUAL CASH CONSIDERATION

2. OTHER CONSIDERATION
+-{-

3. TOTAL CONSIDERATION

4 COUNTY ASSESSED VALUE
$28,927.00

3. COMMON LEVEL RATIC
FACTOR
X 3.76

6. FAIR MARKET VALUE
=$108,765.52

15 PERCENTAGE OF INTEREST
conveYyep 100%

(NAME OF DECEDENT)

Transfer to agent or straw party. (Attach copy of agency/straw party agreement.)
Transfer between principal and agent. {Attach copy of agency/straw trust agreement.) Tax paid prior deed §

Transfers to the Commonwealth, the United States, and Instrumentalities by gift, dedication, condemnatien or in lieu of condemnation.

Transfer from mortgagor to a holder of a mortgage in default. Morigage Instrument # 200606404

2. Check Appropriate Box Below for Exemption Claimed
O Wil or intestate succession
Q  Transfer to Industrial Development Agency.
o
O
a
(Attach copy of resolution.)
m]
||
QO Corrective deed. (Attach copy of the prior deed).
m}

Other (Please explain exemption claimed, if other than listed above.) MERS #:

(ESTATE FILE NUMBER)

Under penalties of law or ordinance, | declare that | have examined this Statement, including accompanying information, and to the best of my
knowiedge and belief, it is true, correct and complete.

Michael U Wclewen

DATE

October 21, 2008




GOLDBECK McCAFFERTY & McKEEVER

A PROFESSIONAL CORPORATION

ATTORNEYS AT LAW
SUITE 5000
MILLON INDEPENDENCE CENTER
701 MARKET STREET

PHILADELPHIA. PA 19106-1532
PA (215)627-1322
Fax {215)627-7734

www, goldhecklaw.com

QOctober 21, 2008

Addendum to Realty Transfer Tax Statement of Value
Attn: Pa Department of Revenue — Bureau of Individual Taxes
Rec: 81 Evansville Road Berwick, PA 18603

Plaintiff: Consumer Selutions REO, LLC
Date of Judgment: 6/6/2008
Date of Sale: Wednesday, October 01, 2008

Date of Original Morlgage: 6/20/2006

Original Mortgagor: MORTGAGE ELECTRONIC REGISTRATION SYSTEMS, INC., ACTING SOLELY AS
A NOMINEE FOR DECISION ONE MORTGAGE COMPANY, LLC

Date Recorded: 6/26/2006

Book, Page, Instrument #: Instrument # 200606404

The Plaintiff and Original Mortgagee arc not the same. An assignment was recorded into Consumer Solutions
REO, LLC.

Assignment of Mortgage Recorded: 6/25/20077/11/2008
Book, Page, Instrument #: instr-200706427instr-200806910

82-127 {Rev. 6/93)(SEE REVERSE)



Assignment of Bid

NO. 2007 CV 966 — BALLANTYNE
81 Evansville Road
Berwick, PA 18603

I, Michael T. McKeever, Esquire, as attorney for the success{ul bidder, hereby assign
my bid at the Sheriff Sale dated October 01, 2008 to:

Consumer Solutions REO, LLC
3023 HSBC Way
2nd Floor
Fort Mill, SC 29715
GOLDBECK MCCAFFERTY & MCKEEVER

Date; October 21, 2008

A S

MICHAEL T. MCKEEVER




*

"y J‘,\{U’(\ Beverly J. Michael
K, REGISTER OF WILLS AND RECORDER OF DEEDS
OF COLUMBIA COUNTY
P.O. BOX 380
BLOOMSBURG, PENNSYLVANIA 17815

Phone: 570-389-5632
FAX: 570-389-5636

DATE: October 23, 2008

TO:  Columbia County Bar Association
Abstractors

RE:  Statement of Value Changes

To Whom It May Concern:

Attached you will find a copy of the new Statement of Value. You will find the
following changes on this form:

1. Under Block E: There 1s a new block (1b) asking for Percentage of Grantor's
Intcrest in Real Estate. N

2. In the Exemption Blocks for a Transfer from Mortgagor to. holder of a .
Mortgage in Defauit: Instead of inserting the Book and Page or Instrument Number of
the Mortgage, you will now need to attach a copy of the Mortgage and Note/Assignment
to the one copy of the Statement of Value that we send into the Department of Revenue

3. Piease be sure to sign and date the Statement of Value.

If you have any questions in regard to the above, please feel frec to contact me.

Very truly yours,

Beverly J. Michael
Register and Recorder



INSTRUCTIONS FOR COMFLETING REALTY TRANSFER TAX STATEMENT OF VALUE

SECTION A

Correspondent: Enter the name, address and telephone
number of party completing this form.

SECTIONB

Transfer Data: Enter the date on which the deed or other
document was accepted by the Party(ies). Enter the full
names and addresses of all Grantor(s)/Lessor(s) and all
Grantee(s)/Lessee(s). Attach additional sheets if necessary.

SECTIONC

Real Estate Location: This section identifies the real
estate to be transferred. Complete fully, including the tax
parcel number where applicable and the county where the
statement is to be filed.

SECTIOND

Valuation Data: Complete for all transactions

1. Actual Cash Consideration - Enter the amount of
cash or cash equivalent that the grantor received for
the transfer of the real estate.

2. Other Consideration - Enter the total amount of non-
cash consideration that the grantor received for the
transfer of the real estate, such as property and secu-
rities. Include mortgages and liens existing before the
transfer and not removed thereby, and the agreed con-
sideration for the construction of improvements.

3. Total Consideration - Enter the sum of Lines 1 and 2.
This will be the total consideration for the purchase of
the real estate.

4. County Assessed Value - Enter the actual assessed
value of the entire real estate, per records of the county
assessment office. Do not reduce the assessed value by
the grantor’s fractional interest in the real estate.

5. Common Level Ratio Factor - Enter the common
level ratio factor for the county in which the real estate is
located. An explanation of this factor is provided below.

6. Fair Market Value - Enter the product of Lines 4 and 5.

SECTIONE

Exemption Data: Complete onty for transactions claiming
an exempotion.

1a. Amount of Exemption Claimed - Enter the dollar
amount of the total consideration claimed as exempt.

1b. Percentage of Grantor's Interest in Real Estate -
Enter the percentage of grantor’s ownership interest in
the real estate listed in Part C.

1c. Percentage of Grantor’'s Interest Conveyed - Enter
the fraction or percentage of granter’s interest in the
real estate listed on Line 1b that the grantor conveyed
to the grantee. For example, if you indicated on Line 1b
that grantor owns a 50 percent tenant in common
interest in the real estate and grantor is conveying his
entire 50 percent interest to the grantee, then you
would enter 100 percent on this line.

2. Check Appropriate Box for Exemption Claimed -
Boxes are provided for the most common Pennsylvania
realty exemptions. Each is explained in order of appear-
ance on the Realty Transfer Statement of Value form.

Will or Intestate Succession - A transfer by will for no
or ngminal consideration, or under the intestate succession
laws, is exempt from tax. Provide the name of the decedent
and estate file number in the space provided.

Transfer to a Trust - A transfer for no or nominal consid-
eration to a trust is exempt from tax when the transfer of
the same property would be exempt from tax if the trans-
fer were made directly by the grantor to all the possible
(including contingent) beneficiaries. Attach a complete
copy of the trust agreement and identify the grantor’s rela-
tionship to each beneficiary.

Transfer Between Principal and Agent/Straw Party -
A transfer between an agent/straw party and principal for
no or nominal consideration is exempt. Attach a complete
copy of the agency/straw party agreement.

Transfer to the Commonwealth, the United States
and Instrumentalities by Gift, Dedication, Condemna-
tion or in Lieu of Condemnation. - If the transfer is by
candemnation or in lieu of condemnation, attach a copy of
the resolution.

Transfer from Mortgagor to Holder of a Mortgage in
Default - A transfer from a martgagor te a holder of a
mortgage in default, whether pursuant to a foreclosure or
in lieu thereof, is exempt. Provide a copy of the mortgage
and note, and any documentation evidencing the assign-
ment thereof.,

Carrective Deed - A deed for no or nominal consideration
that corrects or confirms a previously recorded deed but
does not extend or limit the title or interest under the prior
deed is exempt from tax. Attach a complete copy of the
prior deed being corrected or confirmed.

Statutory Consolidation, Merger or Division - A docu-
ment that evidences the transfer of real estate pursuant to
the statutory consolidaticn or merger of twg or more cor-
porations (15 Pa. C.S. §1921-1932 or 15 Pa. C.5. §5921-
5930) or the statutory division of a nonprofit corporation
{15 Pa. C.S. §5951-5957) is exempt from tax. Attach a
copy of the articies of consolidation, merger er division.

Other -

When claiming an exemption other than those listed, you
must specify what exemption is claimed. When possible,
provide the applicable statutory and regulatory citation.
Attach additional pages, if necessary. Attach a copy of
supporting documentation.

COMMON LEVEL RATIO FACTOR

This is a property valuation factor provided by the PA
Department of Revenue by which the county assessed
value is multiplied to determine the taxable value of real
estate for all non-arm’s length transactions, leases and
acquired companies. The factor is based on the common
level ratio established by the State Tax Equalization Board.
The common level ratio is a ratio of assessed values to cur-
rent fair market values as reflected by actual sales of real
estate in each county. A statewide list of the factors is avail-
able at the Recorder of Deeds’ office in each county.

THIS STATEMENT MUST BE SIGNED BY A RESPONSIELE PERSON CONNECTED WITH THE TRANSACTION.



mo_.cmmox znnﬁ_"mmi & _s%mmﬁm -~ FERSTRUST o

‘A PROFESSIONAL CORPORATION . .%o_.mmo._ggmaiahoa |
m@ﬁ wﬁoxkﬂovﬂ_%oﬁ%_mzm iR | $73020 /15008
L - Giyerasze S st
Py,
TO THE

OROEROF ,whmm:% OF COL UMBIA COUNTY | o ,ﬁ "5, dﬁa
N ..... . ﬁhvﬁ. ﬂmcgm.\m?b hﬁvﬁ.?b«@?bhmb ﬁﬁﬁhﬂm.m?m?b Nm\\ 100
o Sheriffs Office

_ MORTGAGE DISBURSEMENT ACCOUNT.
PO Box 380 -

Bloomsburg P4, 17875 . . . . Qﬁ |
Mfzmzo. - Ballantyne | . . . %»W%_Nmn.m_o%émm 7

e s et e emeremreerr DOLLARS

ED  secuity features. Details on Back,

356 80w . 23607380 1 ,WD FPDDme:.



2008

-+

554,80 TIE5%

§PF€IM

1,362.46

|
!
|
§

gox

4r163-95r
25-94+%

5t

003
( G176 8675 )



GOLDBECK McCAFFERTY & McKEEVER
A PROFESSIONAL CORPORATION

Surre 5000 MELLON INDEPENDENCE CENTER
701 MARKET STREET

PHILADELPHIA, PA 19106
WWW . GOLDBECKLAW . COM

August 26, 2008

SHERIFT OF COLUMBIA COUNTY
Sheriff's Office

PO Box 380

Bloomsburg, PA 17815

RE:  No.2007 CV 966
BROCK A. BALLANTYNE and CHRISTINE L.

BALLANTYNE

Real Estate Division:

The above case may be sold on October 01, 2008, [t has been properly served in accordance with Rule
3129.

Very truly yours,

GOLDBECK McCAFFERTY & McKEEVER

By: Antoniette Black, Paralegal
Phone: (215) 825-6347 (direct dial)
Fax: (215) 825-6447
Fmail: ablack(@goldbecklaw.com




GOLDBECK McCAFFERTY & McKELVER
BY: Michael T. McKeever

Attorney LILESE129

Suite 5000 - Mellon Independence Center

701 Market Sireet

Philadelphia, PA 19106-1532

215-627-1322

Attorney for Flawniiff

CWD-77066

CF: 06/15/2007
SD: 10/01/2008
$128.239.14

Consumer Solutions REQ, [1.C
3023 HSBC Way

2nd Floor

Fort Mil, SC 29715

Plamuff
V8.

BROCK A. BALLANTYNE
CIIRISTINE .. BALLANTYNE
Mortgagoer(s) and
Record Owner(s)
81 Evansville Road
Berwick, PA 18603

Defendant(s)

INTHE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
of Columbia County
CIVIL ACTION — 1LAW
AUTION OF MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

Term
No. 2007 CV 966

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

PURSUANT TO Pa.R.C.P. 3129.2 (¢) (2}

Michael T. McKecver, Esquire, Attorney for Plaintiff, hereby certifics that service on the

Defendants of the Notice of Sherifl Sale was made by:

() Personal Service by the Sheriff's Office/competent adult (copy of return attached).

() Certified mail by Michael T. McKeever (original green Postal return receipt attached).

() Certified mail by Sherifl's Office.

() Ordinary mail by Michael T. McKeever, Esquire to Attorney for Defendant(s}) of record
(proot of mailing attached).

() Acknowledgment of Sheriff's Sale by Attorney for Defendant(sy (proof of acknowledgment
attached).

() Ordinary mail by Sheriff's Office to Attorney for Defendant(s) of record.

IF SERVICE WAS ACCOMPLISHED BY COURT ORDER.

&0 Premises was posted by Sherdfs-Offiee/competent adult (copy of return attached).

() Certified Mail & ordinary mail by Sheriff's Office (copy of retumn attached).

vy Certificd Mail & erdinary mail by Michael T. McKeever (original receipt(s) for Certified
Mail attached).

() Published in accordance with court order (copy of publication attached).

Pursuant to the Affidavit under Rule 3129 (copy attached), service on all lienholders (if any) has been
made by ordinary mail by Michael T. McKcever, Esquire (copies of proofs of mailing attached).

The undersigned understands that the statements herein are subject to the penalties provided by 18 P.S.

Section 4904,

Respecttully submitted,
BY: Michael T. McKeever, Esquire
Attorney for Plaintiff
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COMPLETE THIS SECTION ON DELIVERY

B. Received by [ Printed Zm .._

COMPLETE THIS SECTION 02 DELIVERY

1

Agent

Addre:

Zo‘ Date of Deli

1120

piete

E COMPLETE THIS SECTION ON DELIVERY
& . Alsocomplete A, Signature ims 7Y te A m_u_._me [ _8:
. . 3 Agent . . O Agent k
¢ B Addressee rse M Adgrossee BVETSE

Jelivery is desired. X .
“m_w_w%_w% %w w:cw.__uaom. ' mnm._phmmww @ﬁﬁ&idim z m.:d Umom_m aee, - _"_mnoﬁ Nb ,u:nauzms&hclnuo@m of Delivary _.m__ummom_

| address on the reverse

Ul

ce parmits. - - -
D. Is delivery address different from item 12 [3 Yes : H D. s defivery address different from item1? OJ <om —| D. Is delivery address different from item 12 [ Yes
It YES, enter delivary address belew: O No .... if YES, enter delivery address below:  [J No If YES, enter delivery address below: L1 No
ot PA € VANIA
) o IN: SHERIFF SALE
PA 17105 o _ 1
3. Service Typs . 3. Service Type 3, Senvice Type
B Certified Mall [0 Express Mall B Certified Mait LT Exprass Mall B Certified Mail [ Express Mall
[ Registered O Return Receipt for Merchandise - [0 Registered O Return Receipt for Merchandise [ Registered O Retumn Receipt for Merchan
[ Insured Mall 3 C.O.D. [JInsured Mail 1 c.o.D. O Insured Mail O G.O.D.
4. Restricted Delivery? (Extra Fes) O Yes 4. Restricted Delivery? (Extra Fag) O Yes 4. Restricted Delivery? (Fxtra Fes} 1 Yes
ol 007 40710 0002 4094 L1777 . 2007 D7?L0 0002 4094 L2821 7007 0?L0 0OO8Z2 4094 238
ry 2004 Domestic Raturn Receipt 102585-02-M-18 Domestic Return Receipt 102595-02-M-1540 ; Domestic Return Receipt 102585-02-M
- :
E THIS SECTION COMPLETE THIS SECTION ON DELIVERY COMPLETE THIS SECTION ON DELIVERY ; COMPLETE THIS SECTION ON DELIVERY
2, a Also complete A 8l ..mm.,.m s 1 LA, Signatu eite ; A. Slgngture . . O
Delivery s desired. ; A 0O Agent . Wﬁ U\“ 7 .
d address on the reverse ; - \ / @) Addresses 3533 X & sl x\ @\w\! B} Ad
Irn the card to you. Date very x %a?r u. inted N C. Dgte of
— . mzmn_ by { Pris ame) . Dfte of Delivery - 1| B. Aelgived by { Printed Na .
the back of the mailpiece, ._mw M@@@ BCO, | \ nailpiece, % _ : . /,
ace permits. _ : %\?Wﬂ\ﬁx&“\@\ N\ Wl (i 7 _%\H\N.m\m anndd
D. Is delivery address ditferent from item 12 L Yes D. s delivery address different from item 17 (1 Yes —————1| D. Is delivery address differént from tem 17 O Ye:
If YES, enter defivery address below: [ No If YES, enter delivery address below: [ No If YES, enter delivery address below: 3 Nc
i
STRATION
_le
1 Averue Ste 101 N S
I ; . L
4474 | N
3. Service Type : 3. Service Type ) 3. Service Type
# Certified Mail O Express Mail # Cortified Mall  [J Express Mail . & Cortified Mait 1 Express Mail
[ Registered 3 Return Recelpt for Merchandise - : I Reglstered O Return Receipt for Merchandise R O Registerod O Return Racsipt for Merc
O lnsuredMail O C.Q.D. O insured Mall  B1 c.oD. O Insured Mail [ €.0.D.
4. Restricted Delivery? (Exira Fea) 3 Yes _ 4. Restricted Delivery? (Extra Fee) 1 Yes .. 4, Restricted Delivery? (Exira Fee) O ve
o) 7007 0710 0002 4094 L1 7007 0710 D002 4094 kL20? ~ - 7007 0710 0002 4094 bely
—.] . : e —c———
Jary 2004 Domestic Return Receipt 102595-02-M-1540 ymastic Return Receipt 102595.02.-1540 :  Domestic Return Receipt 102585+

NDER: COMPLETE TH!S SECTION .

Compiete items 1,2, 8 . Also complete
item 4 if Restricted Delivery Is desired.
Print your name and address on the raverse
50 that we can return the card to you.
Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece,
or on the front if space permits.

;& 4 Addresses
& bs§ TPimdal ime) o7 b REED Delivery
JUN 1 62008

1| D 1s delivery address different from item 17 L Yes

Articla Addroesme] $40
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Consumer Solutions REQ, LLC IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS

3023 HSBC Way
2nd Floor OF Columbia COUNTY
Fort Mill, 5C 29715
VS,
2007 CV 966

BROCK A. BALLANTYNE and CHRISTINE L.
BALLANTYNE '

81 Evansville Road Lo
Berwick, PA 18603 -

frin
L,

ot
|.|

ORDER

AND NOW, this / A day of au%zoos, upon consideration Q“ﬁt%e Pla;%tiff's
Motion for Substituted Service under Pa.R.C.P. 430(a) and it appearing to the Court that Plaintiffs good
faith efforts to ascertain the present whereabouts of Defendants has been unsuccessful, it is,
ORDERED and DECREED:

that Plaintiff's Motion is granted and the Sheriff and/or Plaintiff is directed to Serve the Notice of

Sheriff’s Sale upon Defendants by posting a copy of the Notice upon the premiscs 81 Evansville Road,
Berwick, PA, 18603, and Plaintiff is directed to serve the Notice of Sheriff Sale by certified and regular
mail to the Defendants’ last known address at 42 Chestnut Lane, Levittown, PA. 19055, and that all
further service of legal papers, including but not limited 1o motions, petitions and rules be made by
certified aﬁd regular mail to Defendants’ last known address and that Notice of Sheriff Sale pursuant to
Pennsylvania Rule of Civil Procedure 3129 may be made upon Defendants by sending copies of same to
Defendants’ last known address by certified and regular mail and by posting the premises.

BY THE COURT:

Il
Distribution list:
Michael T. McKeever, Esquire, Suite 5000 — Mellon Independence Center, 701 Market Street,

Philadelphia, PA 19106-1532
BROCK A. BALLANTYNE, 42 CHESTNUT LANE LEVITTOWN, PA 19055

CHRISTINE L. BALLANTYNE, 81 Evansville Road Berwick, PA 18603



Foroa 38%7
Demestic USPS Kirm Malling Boox

Name and Address of Sender: Perrmit Wumber Seguence Number
JOSEFPH A GOLDBECK JR 637TA
MELLUON INDEFPENDENCE CEXNY

701 MARKET S0 STE 5000 Ascent - MAC v7.50.7.50.J

PHTIADELPHLIA, PA 19106

Pioco IO Art-clo 4 el ivery Address 55 Tew Fostage Sonder Charges

Al mnEne Name Ty Due Toral

CERLTTEGOBE. 2T 111434 2363000395558 EALLANTYNZ, CRITSTINE
42 CEEETHUT T.ANE
Leviloown, ZA 19050

CWRTTBEEBRE-27 F1114342363000395565 BALLANIYRE, BROCHK

47 CHESTXNUT [ANE
Lk IFTOWN, FA 183055

SERGBALBY-24 TE114342362000395572 LISA h_ BATEMAN
423 ARROWHEMD COURT

DIDEMAR, FIL 34547

SIEZEMD9- 24 71114342363000395589 - DEMAS, MICHELLE M. o 2.74 G.76 446
1337 Farview Lane ERE ]

Pottstown, PA 19484

BIEZ50WE A4 71114347363000235596 WEST fR., JEFFRZY < 2.730 .76 4.48
"534 Farview lane ) = 1.00
fotbstown, A 19464

LFEZEMDY 24,0571 1434 2383000395602 CEMAS, MTCHELLE M. C 2.0 0.76 q_ih
201 Jay Street, Apt.. GET HWRE 1.00
Polistown, PA 15464

IR WWS. 24 TU11434236300063955659 WELLEG, WESLEY W - c 2,70 0.74 4.45
464 Coniral Avenus REL 1.40
Horsham, pa 29044

EZEE1AWS 24 71114342263000305626 WELLS, ANGELA o 2.70 0.76 4.46
64 Central Avenue ERE 1.03
Forsham, PA 19044

Page Totals: a 29.60

Cumuiative Toltals: 24 . 85.80

UsSPS CERTIFICATION

Total Number of Pieces Received:

Round Stamp:

Signature cf Recelving Employee
Form 3877 (Facsimile) Date of Manifest: 08/21/2008
Page 3



IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF COLUMBIA COUNTY PENNSYLVANIA
AFFIDAYIT OF SERYICE

CONSUMER SOLUTIONS REQ, LLC BROCK A. BALLANTYNE
CHRISTINE L. BALLANTYNE
Plaintiff (Petitioner) v, Defendant {Respondent)

CASE and/or DOCKET: 2007-CV-966

I, (C e Afflevbecl declare that I am a Pennsylvania Siale Constable and/or Process Server, in and for the
Counly of Berks, that | am not a parly le this action, nol un employee of a parly Lo this action, or an altomey to the action, and
that within the boundaries of the state were service was effected. T was authorized by law lo perlornm the said service.

SERVICE UPON: BROCK A. BALLANTYNE

ADDRESS: 81 EVANSVILLE RD. BERWICK, PA 18603
On: ¥ /I‘f {f? At 5/'0':'(')%
Description: Approximate Age Height Weight _ Race Sex q _Hair

With Documents: NOTICE OF SHERIFF’S SALE OF REAL PROPERTY

Manner of Service
By handing to:

[0 DEFENDANT(S) PERSONALLY SERVED
0 ADULT WITH WHOM THE SAI DEFENDANT(S) RESIDE.
0 NAME: RELATIONSHIP:

O ADULT IN CHARGE OF DEFENDANTS RESIDENCE.

0 NAME: _ RELATIONSHIP:

t POSTED PROPERTY

O AGENT OR PERSON IN CHARGE OF PLACE OF BUSINESS.
O NAME:  TITLE:

O MILITARY STATUS: NO / YES BRANCH:

COMMENTS:

DEFENDANT WAS NOT SERVED BECAUSE:
_ MOVED __UNKNOWN _ NO ANSWER _ VACANT __ OTHER:

SERVICE WAS ATTEMPTED ON THE FOLLOWING DATES/TIMES:
L) ) S 3)

SWORN TC AND SUBSCIBED
BEFORE ME THIS /%9 DAY OF
Avguit , 2008

) J CONSTABLE/PROCESS SERVER
NOTARY w060

PROVEST, LLC P.O BOX 118D, 93 EAST MAIN STREET, BAY SHORE, NY 11706 6316666168 631.666.6295 (1)

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA,

NOTARIAL SEAL
TERESA A. MINZOLA, Notary Public
Washington Twp., Berks County
My Commission Expires December 5, 2009




IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF COLUMBIA COUNTY PENNSYLVANIA
AFFIDAVIT OF SERYICE

CONSUMER SOLUTIONS REQ, LL.C BROCK A. BALLANTYNE
CHRISTINE L. BALLANTYNE
Flaintiff (Petitioner) V. Detendant (Respondent)

CASE and/or DOCKET: 2007-CV-966

L b At i ‘{""C""__ __declare that I am a Pennsylvania State Constable and/or Process Server, in and for the

County of Berks, that T am not a parly to this action, not an employee of a party to this aclion, of an attorney to the action, and
that within the boundaries of the state were service was effected. I was authorized by law to perfonm the said service.

SERYICE UPON: CHRISTINE L. BALLANTYNE

ADDRESS: 81 EVANSVILLE RD. BERWICK, PA 18603
On: ¢ ({Q (vf At: ‘g—f‘var-
Description: Approximate Age Height  Weight Race Sex Hair

With Docaments: NOTICE OF SHERIFF’S SALE OF REAL PROPERTY

Manner of Scervice

By handing to:

DEFENDANT(S) PERSONALLY SERVED

ADULT WITH WHOM THIEE SAID DEFENDANT(S) RESIDE.
NAME: _ RELATIONSHIP:

ADULT IN CHARGE OF DEFENDANTS RESIDENCE.
NAME: "RELATIONSHIP:
POSTED PROPERTY

AGENT OR PERSON IN CITARGE OF PLACE OF BUSINESS.
NAME: o TITLE: L
MILITARY STATUS: NO/ YES BRANCH:

oooRooooao

COMMENTS:

DEFENDANT WAS NOT SERVED BECAUSE:
_ MOVED __ UNKNOWN __ NO ANSWER  VACANT__ OTHER:

SERVICE WAS ATTEMPTED ON THE FOLLOWING DATES/TIMES:
L) _ 2) 3)

SWORN TO AND SUBSCIBED

B A svs + ,2008 .
' 3 /x_//
— ONSTABLE/PROCESS SERVER
NOTARY o/ Lo D 7160

PROVEST, LLC P.O BOX 1180, 93 EAST MATN STREET, BAY SHORE, NY 11706 631.666.6168 63 1.666.62%5 (F)

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA
NOTARIAL SEAL
TERESA A. MINZOLA, Notary Public
Washington Twp., Berks County
My Cemmission Expires December 5, 2000




GOLDBECK McCAFFERTY & McKEEVER
BY: Michael T. McKeever

Attormey LILASH129

Suite 3000 - Mellon Independence Center

701 Market Street

Philadelphia, PA 19106-1532

215-627-1322

Atorney for Plamtifl

Consumcr Solutions REQ, LI1LC
3023 HSBC Way
2nd Floor
Fort Mill, SC 29715
Plaintift

Vs,
BROCK A. BALLANTYNE
CHRISTINE L. BALLANTYNE
Mortgagor(s) and Record Owner(s)

31 Lvansville Road
Berwick, PA 18603

Defendant(s)

IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS

of Columbia County

CIVIL ACTION - LAW

ACTEON OF MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

Term
No. 2007 CV 966

SUPPLEMENTAL AFFIDAVIT PURSUANT TO RULFE 3129

Consumer Sohutions REO, LLC, Plaintift in the above action, by its attorney, Michael T. MeKeever, Esquire, sets
forth as of the date the praecipe for the writ of execution was filed the following information conceming the real property

located at:

%1 Evansville Road
Berwick, PA 18603

1.Name and address of Owner(s) or Reputed Ohwner(s):
BROCK A. BALLANTYNE

81 Lvansville Road
Berwick, PA 18603

CHRISTINE L, BALLANTYNE

81 Evansville Road
Berwick, PA 13603

2. Name and address of Defendant(s) in the judgment:
BROCK A. BALLANTYNE

81 Evansville Road
Berwick, PA 13603

CHRISTINE 1. BALLANTYNE

81 Ivansville Road
Berwick, PA 18603



3 Name and last known address of every judgment creditor whose judgment is a record lien on e property ta be sokd;

PA DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WETLFARE - Bureau of Child Support Enfarcement
Health and Welfare Bldg. - Room 432

P.O. Box 2675

Harrisburg, PA 17105-2675

DOMESTIC RELATIONS OF COLUMBIA COUNTY
PO Box 380
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

4. Name and address of the last recorded holder of every mortgage of record:

MLERS ACTING SOLELY AS NOMINEE FOR DECISION ONE MORTGAGE COMPANY,
LLC

200 GIBRALTAR ROAD, STE 350

HORSHAM, PA 19044

MERS, MORTGAGE ELECTRONIC REGISTRATION SYSTEMS, INC., ACTING SOLELY
AS NOMINEE FOR DECISION ONE MORTGAGE COMPANY LIC.

P.O. BOX 2026

FLINT , MI 48501-2026

MORTGAGE ELECTRONIC REGISTRATION SYSTEMS, [NC
3300 SW 34TII AVENUE

SUITE 191

OCALA, FL 34474

5. Name and address of every other person who has any record interest in or record lien on the property and whose interest
may be affected by the sale:

6. Name and address of every other person of whom the plaintiff has knowledge who has any record interest in the property
which may be affected by the sale.

7. Name and address of every other person of whom the plaintiff has knowledge who has any interest in the property which
may be atfected by the sale.

TENANTS/OCCUPANTS
81 Evansvilie Road
Berwick, PA 18603

{attach separate sheet if more space is needed)

I verify that the statements made in this affidavit arc true and correct to the best of my personal knowledge or
information and belief. I understand that false statements herein are made subject to the penalties of 18 Pa. C.S. Section 4904
relaling to unswomn falsification to authorities.

DATED: August 26, 2008 .
GOLDBECK McCAFTERTY & McKEEVER
BY: Michael T. McKeever, Fsq.
Attorney for Plaintiff




08/20/2008 15:48 FAX 215 627 7734

GOLDBECK McCAFFERTY

GOLDBECK McCAFFERTY & McKEEVER
A PROFESSIONAL CORPORATION
Surre 5000 - MELLON INDEPENDENCE CENTER

701 MARKET STREET -
PHILADELFHIA, PA 19106-1532
(#19) 6271322
FAX(215) 627-7734

! August 20, 2008

Harry A. Roactarmel

SHERIFF OF COILUMBIA COUNTY
Sheriff's Office

PO Box 380

Bloomsburg, PA 17815

Aoo1

Columbia

FAX 570-389-6625

RE:

Consumer Solutions REOQ, £L.C

Vs, .
BROCK A_ BALLANTYNE and CHRISTINE | BALLANTYNE
Term No. 2007 CV 966 ¥
P a | ess: ;
81 Evansville Road

Berwick, PA 18603

Sheriff's Sale Date: August 27, 2008

Dear Sir/Madam-

Kindly postpone the above-captioned Sheriffs Sale scheduled for August

2008.

Thank you for your cooperation.

MTM/AMYG

GGl

Denise Campbell :
GRAYSTONE SOLUTIONS INC. ?

~ Very truly yours,

A D

- Michael T. McKeever

Acct. #517004037

27, 2008 to October 01,

I



TIMOTHY T. CHAMBFRLAIN

i : E.—- =l
SHERIFF OF CQLUMBIA COUNTY
COURT HOUSE - P.O. BOX 380

BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815
FAX: (370) 389-5625

24 HOUR PHONE

PHONE
{5700 784-6300

(570 3189-3622

IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF
COLUMBIA COUNTY, COMMONWEALTH
OF PENNSYLVANIA.
DECISION ONE MORTGAGE CO
VS.
BROCK & CHRISTINE BALLANTYNE
WRIT OF EXECUTION #99 OF 2008 ED
POSTING OF PROPERTY
July 21, 2008 POSTED A COPY OF THE SHERIFF’S SALE BILL ON THE
PROPERTY OF BROCK & CHRISTINE BALLANTYNE AT 81 EVANSVILLE RD BERWICK
COLUMBIA COUNTY PENNSYLVANIHA. SAID POSTING PERFORMED BY

COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF TIMOTHY CHAMBERLAIN.

SO ANSWERS:

r
DEPUTY SHERIFF
/P’Ez:%; s /4
TIMOTHY T. CHAMBERLAIN
SHERIFF

SWORN TO AND SUBSCRIBED BEFORE ME

THIS 2157 DAY OF JULY 2008

Proth & Clerk of Sev. Courts
My Com. Ex. 1* Monday in 2012



TIMOTHY T, CHAMSERLAIN

SHERIFF O

1370) 395-5612

F COLUMBIA COUNTY
FHONE COURT HOUSE - P.O. BOX 330
BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815

T4 HOUR PHONE
7D Ted-b300

SHERIFF’S RETURN OF NO SERVICE

DECISION ONE MORTGAGE COMPANY, LL.C

VS.
BROCK A. BALLANTYNE
CHRISTINE L. BALLANTYNE

99ED2008

THE AFOREMENTIONED WRIT IS BEING RETURNED NOT SERVED, AS OF

THIS 6/11/2008 FOR THE FOLLOWING REASONS:

NO FORWARDING ADDRESS

SWORN AND SUBSCRIBED BEFORE ME

THIS Tuesday, June 17, 2008

NOTARY PUBLIC

Proth & Clerk of Sev. Courts
My Com. Ex. 1* Monday in 2012

SO ANSWERS : _
Tarstle T Chwnbialri

TIMOTHY T. CHAMBERLAIN
SHERIFF

BY:

R w1 P
J. VANEY ‘/M’%

DEPUTY SHERIFF




pe/25/2888 BY9:5B

57A87591681

JOANRROTHERY

Fr it Or:.g:.nal
BRIAR CREZK. TOWNSH DESCRIPTION RETE S} DTSt TEACT AmoowE T
MARE, CHECKS PAYABLE TO: REAL ESTATE 28927  48.1000 1363
JOAN M. ROTHERY -8 1391.39 1930.53
122 TWIK CHURCH ROAD
BERWICK, PA 186Q3
HOURS Tus & Wed Gpm-gpm B Tha 2% discount and 107 TR T
panalty have been Fi e e e e T
Wad ipm-4pm and Spm-8pm computed {or your Gonvenience. Taxes are due | A '!u I.,!m173§,3'5,6 i 1991-:!39]. 15§D53'
Nov & Dec: Wed hours only nwaﬁgaﬁmmﬂ?&ﬁxﬂmmﬁ. He 5 b, b S EE SR 'iﬁ !
PHONE 570-759-2118 your payment, For a recaipt, anclose a SASE, [V 2t 5N Au it ?F"I-' R r,."th T
o it | et e e 1 05 i
KO REF 5
A BALLANTYNE BROCK A & FRISTINE UNDS UNDER $5.00
T B1 EVANSVILLE ROAD PROPERTY DESCRIPTION ACET. SH73
L BERWICK PA 18603 BARCEL. 07 Q9 02105000
81 EVANSVILLE ED 5465, 00 SCHOOL PENALTY 0%
T 20060-6403 23442, po|| PERINQUENT TAX T0
o 1.04 ACRES (,Eﬂl}fgﬁ‘ﬁj@y
MAKE SEPARATE CHECKS FOR-SCHDO Lbakbmr
M 2008 County & Municipalit - PATE BiLL NO.
" BRIARGREEK TWP FOR: COLUMBIA COUNTY 03/01/2008 10277 .
MAKE CHECKS PAYBLE TO: DESGRIPTI [ASSESEMENT | MILLS | LESD DIBCUUNT | AX AMOUNT DUE] INGL FEMALTY
Joen M. Rothery GENERAL 20,927 8.146 174.23 177.75 185.57
122 TWIN CHURCH ROAD SINKING 1.345 38.13 3881 42,80
Berwick PA 18603 FIRE 1 28.35 28.93 31.82
TWP RE 5 141,75 144,64 159.10
HOURS TUES 8 THURS: 6PM TG 8PM
WEDMESDAY: 1PM -4PM & BPM - 8PM
NOV & DEC:  WEDNESDAY HOURS ONLY
"The dlscount & panalfy 30240 002 424,29
PHONE:570-759-2118 heva been calculated PAY THIS AMOUNT AP 30 Sune 30 June 20
far yaur convenisnce 'f paic on or balfora | If paid on or bafore If paid after
FAES ARE RS SPAVARLE PROTT P AMEN] T} RETOESTES . cNTY T This tax retumed to
u Discount 2% 2% courthouse on;
Ball ANTYNE BROCK A 4 CHRISTINE L. F'enalty 10 % 10 % January 1] 2009
-8--‘I—EV#H5¥H:1:E—RBAD_ PARCEL: 07 -086 -021-05,000
BERWICK FA42868-— 81 EVANSVILLE RD
1.04 Acres Land 5,485 _
Buildings 23,442 FILE COPY
It P Tt Total ASSﬁssmEnl 28_9% (x"‘x @Y
JIs



COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE

OFFICER: T. CHAMBERLAIN SERVICE# 1 - OF - 13 SERVICES
DATE RECEIVED 6/6/2008 DOCKET # 99ED2008
PLAINTIFF DECISION ONE MORTGAGE COMPANY, LLC
DEFENDANT BROCK A. BALLANTYNE
CHRISTINE L. BALLANTYNE
ATTORNEY FIRM GOLDBECK MCCAFFERTY & MCKEEVER
PERSON/CORP TO SERVED PAPERS TO SERVED
BROCK BALLANTYYNE MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE
81 EVANSVILLE ROAD
BERWICK
SERVED UPON
RELATIONSHIP IDENTIFICATION
DATE TIME MILEAGE OTHER
Race ~ Sex __ Height Weight Eyes  Hair Age Military

TYPE OF SERVICE: A. PERSONAL SERVICEATPOA  POB__ POE__ CCSO___

ATTEMPTS
DATE

-

{;,m Y

HOUSEHOLD MEMBER: 18+ YEARS OF AGE AT POA
CORPORATION MANAGING AGENT

REGISTERED AGENT

NOT FOUND AT PLACE OF ATTEMPTED SERVICE

Mo Ow

OTHER (SPECIFY) ars, (7 SIOpiseccc ~ (¥t o

D

/;sy(’}' dFFICe  — Lo [fwep s diwe B80S

TIME OFFICER REMARKS
Ad-LC- &

r9c0 S/ Hellse (I LB macetit
3 [Ta fr
;J 2L f y7Z

DEPUTY

i iltan, DATE ( St E
7



“/’"

WRIT OF EXECUTION  {(MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE)

P R.CP, 3180-3183 AND Rule 3257

DECISION ONE MORTGAGE COMPANY, LLC
3023 TISBC Way

2nd Fleor

[ort Mill, SC 29715

V5.
BROCK A. BALLANTYNE
CHRISTINE L. BALLANTYNL

81 Evansville Road
Berwick, PA 18603

Commonwealth ol Pennsylvania:
County of Columbia

To the Sheriff of Columbia County, Pennsylvania

Inn the Court of Common Plcas of
Columbia County

No. 2007 CV 966

A<D 99
WRIT OF EXECUTION
(MORTGAGE FORLECLOSLT RE)

To satisfy the judgment, interest and costs in the above matter you arc directed to levy upon and scll the

following described property:

PREMISLS: 81 Evansville Road Berwick, PA 18603

See Iixhibit “A™ attached

Duted: _L.g ~ LQ - \ }8

AMOUNT DUE 312823914

Tnterest Irom 07/25/2007
Through Date of Sale

{Costs to be added)

— - .
Prothonaotary, Common Plcas Court
of Columbia County, Pennsylyania

Deputy lgm’lﬁ p 6\1%%
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All that certain piece or parcel of land lying and being situate in the Township of Briar
Creck, County of Columbia and State of Pennsylvania, bounded and described as
follows, to wit:

BEGINNING at an iron pin on the southerly right of way of Legislative Route No.,

19042 leading from Evansville to Berwick, said pin being at the northwest corner of Lot
No. 3; thence along the westerly line of Lot No. 3 south 10 degrees 54 minutes 00
seconds west 236.87 feet to an iron pin on the northerly line of Lot No. 7; thence along
the northerly line of Lot No. 7, north 79 degrees 46 minutes 17 seconds west 185.00 feet
to an iron pin on the easterly line of Lot No. 8; thence along the easterly line of Lot No. 8
north 2 degrees 16 minutes 42 seconds east 232.06 feet to an iron pin on the southerly
right of way of the aforementioned Legistative Route No. 19042; thence along said right
of way on a curve to the right having a Delta Angle of 2 degrees 52 minutes 26 seconds, a
Radius of 800.00 feet and a Tangent of 20.07 feet for a distance of 40.13 feet to a point of
Tangent; thence along said right of way south 81 degrees 20 minutes 20 seconds east
179.87 feet to the place of beginning.

Being Lot No. 2 as laid out for Key Point Corporation, and shown on draft prepared by T.
Bryce James, R.S., dated January 17, 1972, revised April 13, 1973.

Under and subject, nevertheless, to the restrictions, reservations, qualifications and
provisions, all of which run with the land and arc binding upon the grantees, their heirs,
executors, administrators and assigns by their acceptance of this deed.

Containing 47,385.78 square leet of land in all.

TAX PARCEL NO: 07-09-021-0600

BFEING KNOWN AS: 81 Evansville Road, Berwick, PA 18603



GOLDBECK McCAFFERTY & McKEEVER
BY: Michael T. McKeever

Attomey 1.D.#56129

Suite 5000 - Mellon Independence Center

701 Market Street

Philadelphia, PA 19106-1532

215-825-6318

Attorney for Plaintift

DECISION ONE MORTGAGE COMPANY, LLLC
3023 HSBC Way IN THE CCURT OF COMMON PLEAS
2nd Floor
Fort Mill, 8C 29715 of Columbia County
Plaintiff

Vs,
CIVIL ACTION - LAW
BROCK A. BALLANTYNE
CHRISTINE L. BALL ANTYNE
Mortgagor(s) and Record Owuaer(s) ACTION OF MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

%1 Evansville Road
Berwick, PA 18603 Term
No. 2007 CV 966

AE-ED 99

Detendant{s}

THIS LAW FIRM 15 A DEBT COLLECTOR AND WE ARE ATTEMPTING TO
COLLECT ADEBT. TIIIS NOTICFE IS SENT TO YOU IN AN ATTEMPT TO
COLLECT ADEBT. ANY INFORMATION OBTAINED FROM YOU WILL BE
USED IF'OR TIIAT PURPOSE,

NOTICE OF SHERIKE'S SALE OF REAL PROPERTY

TO: BALLANTYNE, BROCK
BROCHK A. BALLANTYNE

%1 Fvansville Road
Berwick, PA 18603

Your house at 81 Evansville Road, Berwick, PA 18603 is scheduled to be sold al Sheniil's Sale on
Aug. 27, 2008 9:30 am . al 10:00 AM. in Sherif{f’s Office, Courthouse, Bloomsburg, PA 1o enforee
" the court judgment of $128,239.14 obtained by DECISION ONE MORTGAGE COMPANY, LLC against

VO
NOTICE OF OWNER'S RIGH'TS
YOU MAY BE ABLE TQO PREVENT TIS SHERIFF'S SALE
To prevent this Sheriff's Sale you must take immediate action:
k. “I'he sale will be cancelled il you pay to RECISION ONE MORTGAGE COMPANY, LLC, the

back payments, late charges, costs and reasonable attomey's fees due. To find out how much you must pay
call: 215-825-6329 or 1-866-413-2311.

2. You may be able to stop the sale by liling a petition asking the Court to strike or open judgment, if
the judgment was improperly entered. You may also ask the Court to postpone the sale for good cause.



3. You may also be abie to stop the sale through other legal proceedings.

4. You may need an attorney to assert your rights, The sconer you contact one, the more chance you
will have of stopping the sale. (See notice below on how to obtain an attorney).

YOU MAY STILL BE ABLE TO SAVE YOUR PROPERTY AND YOU HAVE OTHER RIGHTS
EVEN IF THE SHERIFF'S SALE DOES NO¥ TAKFE PLACK.

1. If the Sheriff's Sale is not stopped, your property will be sold to the highest bidder. You may [ind
out the price bid price by calling the Sheriff of Columbia County at 570-389-5622.

2. You may be able to petition the Court to set aside the sale if the bid price was grossly inadegnate
compared to the value of your property.

3 The sale will go through only il the buyer pays the Sheriff the full amount duc in the sale. To find
out if this has happened, you may call the Sheriff of Columbia County at 570-389-5622.

4. If the amount due from the Buyer is not paid to the Sheriff, you will remain the owner of the
property as if the sale never happened.

5. You have a right to remain in the property until the full amount duc is paid to the Sheriff and the
Sheritl gives a deed to the buyer. At that time, the buyer may bring lcgal procecdings (o @vict you.

6. You may be entitled to a share of the money which was paid for your bouse. A schedule of
distribution ol the money bid for your house will be filed by the Sherilf within thirt y (30) days from the
date of the Sherill's Sale. This schedule will state who will be receiving that money. The money will be
paid out in accordance with this schedule unless exceptions (rcasons why the proposed distribution is
wrong) are filed with the Sherifl within ten (10) days after (he schedule ol distribution is filed.

7. You may also have other rights and defenses, or ways of getting your house back. if vou act
inunediately after the sale.

YOU SITOULD TAKE THIS PAPER T0O YOUR LAWYER AT ONCE. IF YOU DO NOT HAVE A
LAWYER OR CANNOT AFFORD ONE. GO TO OR TELEPIIONE THE OFFICE LISTED BELOW TO
FIND OUT WHERE YOU CAN GET LEGAL HELP.

NORTH PENN LEGAL SERVICES F/K/A SUSQUEHANNA LEGAL SERVICES
168 L. 5th Street
Bloomsburg, PA 17815
TVI-784-8760
PENNSYLVANIA BAR ASSOCIATION
POy Box 186
Harrishurg, PA 17108
RO0-692.7375



Resources available for Homeowners in Foreclosure

ACT NOW!

Even though your lender (and our client) has filed an Action of Mortgage
Foreclosure against you, you still may be able to SAVE YOUR HOME FROM
FORECLOSURE.

1}. Call an attorney. For referrals to a qualified attorney call either of the
following numbers: 717-784-8760 or 800-692-7375.

2). Call the Consumer Credit Counseling Agency at 1-800-989-2227 for free
counseling.

3). Visit HUD’S website www.hud.gov for Help for Homeowners Facing the
Loss of Their Homes.

4). Pennsylvania Housing Finance Agency also offers other loan programs that
may assist homeowners in default. Please See the PHFA website:
http://www.phfa.org/consumers/homeowners/real.aspx.

5). Call the Plaintiff (your lender) at and ask to speak to someone about Loss
Mitigation or Home Retention options.

6). Call or contact our office to request the amount to bring the account current,
or payoff the mortgage or request a Loan Workout / Home Retention Packa ge. Call our
toll free number at 1-866-413-2311 or via email at homeretention@goldbecklaw.com.
Call Seth at 215-825-6329 or fux 215-825-6429. The figure and/or package vou
requested will be mailed to the address that you request or faxed if you leave a message
with that information. The attorney in charge of our firm’s Homeowner Retention
Department is David Fein who can be rcached at 215-825-6318 or Fax: 215-825-6418.
Please reference our Attorney File Number of CWD-7766.

Para informacion en espanol pucde communicarse con Loretta al 215-825-6344.



COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE
PROCESS SERVICE ORDER

OFFICER: T. CHAMBERLAIN SERVICE# 2 - OF - 13 SERVICES
DATE RECEIVED  6/6/2008 DOCKET # 99ED2008
PLAINTIFF DECISION ONE MORTGAGE COMPANY, LLC
DEFENDANT BROCK A. BALLANTYNE

CHRISTINE L. BALLANTYNE
ATTORNEY FIRM GOLDBECK MCCAFFERTY & MCKEEVER
PERSON/CORP TO SERVED PAPERS TO SERVED
CHRISTINE BALLANTYNE MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE
81 EVANSVILLE ROAD
BERWICK
SERVED UPON
RELATIONSHIP IDENTIFICATION
DATE TIME MILEAGE OTHER
Race __ Sex _ Height Weight _ Eyes  Hair Age Military

TYPE OF SERVICE: PERSONAL SERVICEATPOA __ POB___ POE  CCSO
HOUSEHOLD MEMBER: 18+ YEARS OF AGE AT POA
CORPORATION MANAGING AGENT

REGISTERED AGENT

NOT FOUND AT PLACE OF ATTEMPTED SERVICE
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/«""

“WRIT OF EXECUTION — {MORTGAGLE FORECLOSURL)

P.R.C.P. 3180-3183 AND Rule 3257

DECISION ONE MORTGAGE COMPANY, LLC
3023 TISBC Way

2nd Floor

Fort Mall, SC 29715

Vs.
BROCK A. BALLANTYNE
CHRISTINE L. BALLANTYNL

81 Fvansville Road
Berwick, PA 18603

Commonwecaith of Pennsylvania:

County ot Columbia

T'o the Sheriff of Columbia C'ounty, Pennsylvania

In the Court of Comumon Pleas of
Columbia County

No. 2007 CV 966

AN Ep-99

WRET OF EXECUTION
(MORTGAGE FORECIOSURE)

To satisfy the judgment, interest and costs in the above matter vou are directed to levy upon and sell the

following deseribed property:

PREMISES: 81 Evansville Road Berwick, PA 18603

See Exhibit “A™ attached

Dated: LQ‘LQ__"' 0% e

AMOUNT DUL S5128,239.14

Taterest Froni 07/25/2007
Through Date of Sale

(Coslta to be added)

Tova B Wi

Prothonotary, Cominon Pleas Court
of Columbia County, Pennsylvania

Deputy (‘{Mﬁg p &LLU‘E.‘W




(:/WP e $ar SOPO'
Judgmunt T (400 pd
Wk 523 0V pd

Sahshy 3 10D



ZTCI-L29 (212)
CESE-9016T Vd erudppepyg
RIS PR 0L
JojuaTy ou:uﬁ:n&...u_:: UQ|[RN ~ ((0S ™MIng
12423 I ) ARTIPEDIW, YA PO

Haued ay dowony
SETEED BRI RGEIRIITY

mg

5

ar g Epup

voddng [R0Ipn[ L0 a0

% AHLOWJ 3Nd SL1S0D
% AYOLNLVLY
N § A44193HS
$ AHIONMA
_ CIVd SLSOD
— 8 wody [STYHLNG
PUOEERCTS 1830 T3

{ansopamn 4 28
NOILNDTXY 40 LIdA

€098 1 ¥d oLniag prOY) A[iAseag 1§
{s)08e1107y
UNALNYTTVE TTINILSIHD
PUE ANAINYTIVH ¥ NOOUH
SA
D77 ANV OO ADVDIHOW 1IN0 NOISINAT
SYHTd NOWIWOD J0 13N0D AHL NI

996 A LOOT ON
g



All that certain piece or parcel of land lying and being situate in the Township of Briar
Creek, County of Columbia and State of Pennsylvania, bounded and described as
follows, to wit:

BEGINNING at an iron pin on the southerly right of way of Legislative Route No.,

19042 leading from Evansville to Berwick, said pin being at the northwest corner of Lot
No. 3; thence along the westerly line of Lot No. 3 south 10 degrees 54 minutes 00
seconds west 236.87 feet to an iron pin on the northerly line of Lot No. 7; theace along
the northerly line of Lot No. 7, north 79 degrees 46 minutes 17 seconds west 185.00 feet
to an iron pin on the casterly line of Lot No. 8; thence along the easterly line of Lot No. 8
north 2 degrees 16 minutes 42 scconds east 232.06 feet to an iron pin on the southerly
right of way of the aforementioned Legislative Route No. 19042; thence along said right
of way on a curve to the right having a Delta Angle of 2 degrees 52 minutes 26 seconds, a
Radius of 800.00 feet and a Tangent of 20.07 feet for a distance of 40.13 feet to a point of
Tangent; thence along said right of way south 81 degrees 20 minutes 20 seconds east
179.87 [eet to the place of beginning.

Being Lot No. 2 as laid out for Key Point Corporation, and shown on draft prepared by T.
Bryce James, R.S., dated Janvary 17, 1972, revised April 13, 1973,

Under and subject, nevertheless, to the restrictions, reservations, qualifications and
provisions, all of which run with the land and are binding upon the grantces, their heirs,
executors, administrators and assigns by their acceptance of this deed.

Containing 47,385.78 square feet of land in all.

TAX PARCEL NO: 07-09-021-0600

BEING KNOWN AS: 81 Evansville Road, Berwick, PA 18603



GOLDBECK McCAFFERTY & McKEEVER
BY: Michael T. McKeever

Attorney [.D.#56129

Suite 5000 - Mellon Independence Center

701 Market Street

Philadelphia, PA 19106-1532

215-825-6318

Attorney for Plamtiff

DECISION ONE MORTGAGE COMPANY, LLC
3023 HSBC Way
2nd Floor
Fort Mill, SC 29715
Plaint:T
Y.

BROCK A. BALLANTYNE
CHRISTINE L. BALLANTYNE
Mortgagor(s} and Record Owner(s)

31 Evansville Road
Boerwick, PA 18603

Delendant(s)

TN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS

of Columbia County
CIVIL ACTION - .AW
ACTION OF MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

Term
No. 2007 CV 966

AV ED 99

TIIIS LAW FIRM IS A DEBT COLLECTOR AND WE ARE ATTEMPFEING TO
COLLECT A DEBT. THIS NOTICE IS SENT TO YOU IN AN ATTEMPT 10
COLLECT A DEBT. ANY INFORMATION OBTAINED FROM YOU WILL BE

USED FOR THAT PURPOSE.

NOTICE OF SHERIFE'S SALE OF REAL PROPERTY

TO: BALLANTYNE, CHRISTINE
CHRISTINE L. BALLANTYNE
81 Evansville Road

Berwick, PA 18603

Your house at 81 Lvansville Road, Berwick, PA 18603 15 scheduled to be sold at Sheriff's Sale on
Aug .27, 2008 9:30 am . at MARRAM, in Sherill’s Office, Courthouse, Bloomsburg, PA (o enforce
the court judgment of $128,239 14 obtamned by DECISION ONE MORTGAGE COMPANY, LLC against

yvou.
NOTICE OF OWNER'S RIGHTS
YOUDMAY BE ABLE TO PREVENT THIS SIIERIFF'S SALE
To prevent this Sherill's Sale vou must take immediate action:
1. The sale will be cancelled if vou pay to DECISION ONE MORTGAGE COMPANY, LLC, the

back payments, late charges, costs and reasonable attorney's fees due. To find oui how much vou must pa
pay J2AVE S 3 3 pay

call: 215-825-6329 or 1-866-413-2311.

2. You may be able to stop the sale by filing a petition asking the Courl to strike or open judgment, if
the judgment was improperly entersd. You may also ask the Court to postpone the sale for good cause.



3. You may also be able to stop the sale through other legal proceedings.

4. You may need an attorney to assert your rights. The sooner you contact one, the more chance vou
will have of stopping the sale. (See notice below on how to obtain an attorney).

YOU MAY STILL BE ABLE TO SAVE YOUR PROPERTY AND YOU HAVE OTHER RIGCHTS
EYEN IF THE SHERI¥F'S SALE DOES NOT TAKE PLACE,

1. If the Sheriff's Sale is not stopped, your property will be sold to the highest bidder. You may find
out the price bid pricc by calling the Sheriff of Columbia County at 570-389-5622.

2. You may be able to petition the Court to sct aside the sale if the bid price was grossly inadequate
compared to the value of yvour property.

3. The sale will go through only if the buyer pays the Sheriff the full amount due in the sale. To find
out if this has happened, von may call the Sheriff of Columbia County at 570-389-5622.

4. If the amount due from the Buyer is not paid to the Sheriff, you will remain the owner of the
properly as if the sale never happened,

5. You have a right to remain in the property until the full amount due is paid to the Sheriff and the
Sheriff gives a deed to the buyer, At that time, the buyer may bring legal proceedings to cvict you.

6. You may be entitled to a share of the money which was paid for your house. A schedule of
distribution of the money bid for your house will be filed by the Sheriff within thirty (30) days from the
date of the Sheriff's Sale. This schedule will state who will be receivin g thal moncy. The moncy will be
paid out in accordance with (his schedule unless exceplions (reasons why the proposed distribution is
wrong) are filed with the SherifT within ten (10) days after the schedule of distribution is filed.

7. You may also have other rights and defenses, or ways of getting vour house back, if vou act
immediately after the sale.

YOU SHOULD TAKE TIIS PAPER TO YOUR LAWYFR AT ONCE. IF YOU DO NOT HAVE A
LAWYER OR CANNOT AFFORD ONE, GO TO OR 1ELEPHONE THFE OFFICL LISTED BELOW TO
FIND OUT WIIERE YOU CAN GET LEGAL HELP.

NORTH PENN FEGAL SERVICES TVKAA SUSQUEHANNA LLGAL SERVICES
[68 E. 5th Street
Bloomsburg. PA 17815
717-784-8760
PENNSYILVANIA BAR ASSOCIATION
F.O. Box 186
Flarrisburg, PA 17108
00-692-7375



Resources available for Homeowners in Foreclosure

ACT NOW!

Even though your lender (and our client) has filed an Action of Mortgage
Foreclosure against you, you still may be able to SAVE YOUR HOME FROM
FORECLOSURE.

1). Call an attorney. For referrals to a qualified attorney call either of the
following numbers: 717-784-8760 or 800-692-7375.

2). Call the Consumer Credit Counseling Agency at 1-800-989-2227 for free
counscling.

3). Visit HUD’S website www.hud. gov for Help for Homeowners Facing the
Loss of Their Homes.

4). Pennsylvania Housing Finance Agency also offers other loan programs that
may assist homeowners in default. Please Sce the PHFA website:
http://www.phfa.org/consumers’/homeowners/real. aspx.

5). Call the Plaintiff (your lender) at and ask to speak to someone about Loss
Mitigation or Home Retention options.

6). Call or contact our office to request the amount to bring the account current,
or payoff the mortgage or request a Loan Workout / fTone Retention Package. Call our
toll frec number at 1-866-413-2311 or via email at homerctention(@goldbecklaw . com.
Call Seth at 215-825-6329 or fax 215-825-6429. The figurc and/or package you
requested will be mailed to the address that you request or faxed if you lcave a message
with that information. The attorney in charge of our firm’s Flomeowner Retention
Department is David Fein who can be rcached at 215-825-6318 or Fax: 215-825-6418.
Please reference our Attorney File Number of CWD-7766.

Para informacion en espanol pucde communicarse con Loretta al 215-825-6344.



COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE
PROCESS SERVICE ORDER

OFFICER: T. CHAMBERLAIN SERVICE# 6 - OF - 13 SERVICES
DATE RECEIVED  6/6/2008 DOCKET # 99ED2008

PLAINTIFF DECISION ONE MORTGAGE COMPANY, LLC

DEFENDANT BROCK A. BALLANTYNE
CHRISTINE L. BALLANTYNE
ATTORNEY FIRM GOLDBECK MCCAFFERTY & MCKEEVER

PERSON/CORP TO SERVED PAPERS TO SERVED

JOAN ROTHERY-TAX COLLECTCOR MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

122 TWIN CHURCH ROAD

BERWICK

SERVED UPON OLFICE oF ToAN RoTHERY

RELATIONSHIP __ 74X (1o LLECTO A  IDENTIFICATION

DATE &/ 2 /o TIME /&5 MILEAGE OTHER
Race ~ Sex ___ Hcight Weight  Eyes  Hair Age Military

TYPE OF SERVICE: A, PERSONAL SERVICEATPOA  POB___ POE___ CCSO
HOUSEHOLD MEMBER: 18+ YEARS OF AGE AT POA
CORPORATION MANAGING AGENT

REGISTERED AGENT

NOT FOUND AT PLACE OF ATTEMPTED SERVICE

mo 0w

@ OTHER (SPECIFY) QR0 FPEL 7ALDURKH
MArl - sLoT

ATTEMPTS
DATE TIME OFFICER REMARKS

DEPUTY 4/ KM DATE _ &, %:A 7l



COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE
PROCESS SERVICE ORDER

OFFICER: SERVICE# 7 - OF - 13 SERVICES
DATE RECEIVED  6/6/2008 DOCKET # 99ED2008
PLAINTIFF DECISION ONE MORTGAGE COMPANY, LLC
DEFENDANT BROCK A. BALLANTYNE

CHRISTINE L, BALLANTYNE
ATTORNEY FIRM GOLDBECK MCCAFFERTY & MCKEEVER
PERSON/CORP TO SERVED PAPERS TO SERVED
DOMESTIC RELATIONS MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE
15 PERRY AVE.
BLOOMSBURG

SERVED UPON Mpugzer (ule

RELATIONSHIP (yspomze Service IDENTIFICATION
DATE to-9-& TIME }iR3 o MILEAGE OTHER
Race = Sex ___ Height Weight ~ Eyes  Hair Age Military

TYPE OF SERVICE: A. PERSONAL SERVICEATPOA __ POB ) POE___ CCSO

HOUSEHOLD MEMBER: 18+ YEARS OF AGE AT POA
CORPORATION MANAGING AGENT

REGISTERED AGENT

NOT FOUND AT PLACE OF ATTEMPTED SERVICE

moaw

o

OTHER (SPECIFY)

ATTEMPTS
DATE TIME OFFICER REMARKS

g —
DEPUTY g‘(wir DATE =G -&




06/09-2008 12:00 FAX 215 627 7734 GOLDBECK ooz

VERIFICATION OF NON-MILITARY SERVICE

The undersigned, as the representative for the Plaintiff
corpcration within named do hereby verify that I am authorized
to make this verification on behalfl of the Plaintiff corporation
and that the facts set forth in the foregoing verification of
Non-Military Service are true and correct to the best of my
krnowledge, information and belief. I understand that false
statements therein are made subject to penalties of 18 Pa. C.S.
4904 relating to unsworn falsification teo authorities.

1. That the above named Defendant, BROCK A. BALLANTYNE,
is about unkneown vyears of age, that Defendant's last known
residence 1is Bl Evansville Road, Berwick, PA 18603, and 1is
engaged 1in the unknown business located at unknown address.

2. That Defendant is no:- in the Military or Naval Service
of the United States or 1its Allies, or otherwise within the
provisions of the Soldiers' and Sailers' Civil Relief Action of

Congress of 1940 and its AmendmenlLs.

Date éﬁ'/ﬁﬁ o W




06/09/2008 12:00 FAX 215 627 7734 GOLDBECK o003

YERIFICATION OF NON-MILITARY SERVICET

The undersigned, as the representative for the Plaintiff
corporation within named do hereby verify that I am authorized
to make this verification on behalf of the Plaintiff corporation
and that the facts set forth in the foregoing verification of
Non-Milizary Service are true and correct to the best of my
knowledge, information and. belief. I understand that faise
statements therein are made subject to penalties of 18 Pa. C.5.
4904 relating to unsworn falsification to authorities.

1. That the above named Defendant, CHRTSTINE L.
BALLANTYNE, is abcut unknown years of age, that Defendant's last
known residence is 81 Evansville Road, Berwick, PA 18603, and
is engaged in the unknown business lccated at unknown address.

2. That Defendant 1s not in the Military or Naval Service
of the United States or its Allies, or otherwise within the
provisions of the Soldiers' and Sailors' Civil Relief Action of
Congress cf 1940 anq its Amendments.

. A
Date: é/g'/og g




COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE
PROCESS SERVICE ORDER

OFFICER: SERVICE# 10 - OF - 13 SERVICES
DATE RECEIVED 6/6/2008 DOCKET # 99ED2008
PLAINTIFF DECISION ONE MORTGAGE COMPANY, LLC
DEFENDANT BROCK A. BALLANTYNE

CHRISTINE L. BALLANTYNE
ATTORNEY FIRM GOLDBECK MCCAFFERTY & MCKEEVER
PERSON/CORP TO SERVED PAPERS TO SERVED
COLUMBIA COUNTY TAX CLAIM MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE
PO BOX 380
BLOOMSBURG

SERVED UPON . i A At lse_

RELATIONSHIP ( I @< IDENTIFICATION
DATE 6-- ¢-& TIME ©0S 3  MILEAGE OTHER
Race _ Sex _ Height Weight  Eyes __ Hair Age Military

TYPE OF SERVICE: A. PERSONAL SERVICE AT POA ___ PO%‘ POE__ CCSO _
HOUSEHOLD MEMBER: 18+ YEARS OF AGE AT POA
CORPORATION MANAGING AGENT

REGISTERED AGENT

NOT FOUND AT PLACE OF ATTEMPTED SERVICE

moOw

e

OTHER (SPECIFY)

ATTEMPTS
DATE TIME OFFICER REMARKS

'

DEPUTY % x%,i DATE (o ~% ~&
4



COUNTY OF COLUMBIA
REAL ESTATE TAX LIEN CERTIFICATE

DATE:0%-JUN-08 FEE: 55.

BALLANTYNE BRCCK A & CHRISTINE
821 EVANSVILLE ROAD
BERWICK PA 18603

00

CERT. NO:465¢8

DISTRICT: BRIARCREEK TWP

YEAR BILL ROLL AMOUNT
2007 PRIM 2,108.32
2006 PRIM 1,788.79
TOTAL DUE

DEED 20060-6403

LOCATION: 8] EVANSVILLE RD BERWICK

FARCEL: 07 -09% -021-06,000
————— NDING---- TOTAL AMOUNT

INTEREST 3 D
44 .10 G.00 2,152.42
33.72 170.00 1,853.51
£4,145.93

TAX CLAIM TOTAL AMOUNT DUE DURING THE MONTH OF: September, 2008

THIS I8 TO CERTIFY THAT,ACCORDING TO QOUR RECORDS,TAX LIENS AS OF

DECEMBER 21, 2007

of .



REAL ESTATE OUTLINE
ED# 77-0%

DATE RECEIVED & §-ef
DOCKET AND INDEX &~7-6%

CHECK FOR PROPER INFO.
WRIT OF EXECUTION
COPY OF DESCRIPTION
WHEREABOUTS OF LKA
NON-MILITARY AFFIDAVIT
NOTICES OF SHERIFF SALE
WAIVER OF WATCHMAN
AFFIDAVIT OF LIENS LIST
CHECK FOR $£3568:400 OR o000, 00 CK# 3404940
**JF ANY OF ABOVE IS MISSING DO NOT PROCEED**

-

L - . E; if
C_"q f..,.u.f't‘.-f: f- -0 Q_,u/g ry

AN

SALE DATE Sl 377 o5 TIME 0970

POSTING DATE Taly B 57

ADV. DATES FOR NEWSPAPER 1" WEEK " Ad.. &
NP WEEK T /3
3R0 WEEK 3¢, o3




SHERIFF’S SALE

WEDNESDAY AUGUST 27, 2008 AT 9:30 AM

BY VIRTUE OF A WRIT OF EXECUTION NO. 99 OF 2008 ED AND CIVIL WRIT
NO. 966 OF 2007 ID ISSUED QUT OF THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF
COLUMBIA COUNTY, CIVIL DIVISION, TO ME DIRECTED, THERE WILL BE
EXPOSED TO PUBLIC SALE, BY VENUE OR OUTCRY TO THE HIGHEST BIDDER,
FOR CASH, IN A COURTROOM OR SHERIFF’S OFFICE, TO BE ANNOUNCED, AT
THE COLUMBIA COUNTY COURTHOUSE, BLOOMSBURG, PENNA., 17815, ALL
THE RIGHT AND TITLE AND INTEREST TO THE DEFENDANTS IN AND TQ:

All that certain piece or parcel of land lying and being situate in the Township of Briar Creek, County
of Columbia and State of Pennsylvania, bounded and described as follows, to wit:
BEGINNING at an iron pin on the southerly right of way of Legislative Route No. 19042 leading from
Evansville to Berwick, said pin being at the northwest corner of Lot No. 3; thence along the westerly
line of Lot No. 3 south 10 degrees 54 minutes 00 seconds west 236.87 feet to an iron pin on the
northerly line of Lot No. 7; thence along the northerly line of Lot No. 7, north 79 degrees 46 minutes
17 seconds west 185.00 feet to an iron pin on the easterly line of Lot No. 8; thence along the easterly
line of Lot No. 8 north 2 degrees 16 minutes 42 seconds east 232.06 feet to an iron pin on the
southerly right of way of the aforementioned Legislative Route No. 19042; thence along said right of
way on a curve to the right having a Delta Angle of 2 degrees 52 minutes 26 seconds, a Radius of
800.00 fect and a Tangent of 20.07 feet for a distance of 40.13 feet t0 a point of Tangent; thence along
said right of way south 81 degrees 20 minutes 20 seconds east 179.87 feet to the place of beginning.
Being Lot No. 2 as laid out for Key Point Corporation, and shown on draft prepared by T. Bryce
James, R.S., dated January 17, 1972, revised Aprill3, 1973,
Under and subject, nevertheless, to the restrictions, reservations, qualifications and provisions, all of
which run with the land and are binding upon the grantees, their heirs, executors, administrators and
assigns by their acceptance of this deed.
Containing 47,385.78 square feet of land in all.
TAX PARCEL NQ: 07 -09-021-060
BEING KNOWN AS: 81 Evansville Road, Berwick, PA 18603

TERMS OF SALE

MINIMUM PAYMENT AT TIME OF SALE: The greater of ten (10%}) percent of the bid price or
costs (opening bid at sale). Minimum payment is to be paid in cash, certified check or cashier's check at
time of sale.

REMAINING BALANCE OF BID PRICE: Any remaining amount of the bid price is to be paid within
(8) days after the sale is cash, certified check or cashier’s check.

IMPORT ANT NOTICE FOR FAILURE TO PAY BID PRICE: FATILURE TO PAY THE BID
PRICE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THESE TERMS MAY RESULT IN SERIOUS FINANCIAL
CONSEQUENCES TO THE BIDDER. DO NOT BID UNLESS FUNDS ARE AVAILABLE FOR
PAYMENT WITHIN THE PRESCRIBED TIME PERIOD.

If the successfil bidder fails to pay the bid price as per the above terms, the Sheriff may elect either to sue the
bidder for the balance due without a resale of the property, or to resell the property at the bidder's risk and
maintain an action against the bidder for breach of contract. In the case of a default all surns paid by bidder will
be considered forfeited, but will be applied against any damages recoverable. The defaulting bidder will be
responsible for any attorney fees incurred by the Sheriff in connection with any action against the bidder in
which the bidder is found liable for damages.

Plaintiff's Attorney Sheriff of Colombia County
Michael McKeever Timothy T. Chamberlain
701 Market Street www.sheriffofcolumbiacounty.com

Philadelphia, PA 19106



SHERIFF’S SALE

WEDNESDAY AUGUST 27, 2008 AT 9:30 AM

BY VIRTUE OF A WRIT OF EXECUTION NO. 99 OF 2008 ED AND CIVIL WRIT
NO. 966 OF 2007 JD ISSUED OUT OF THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF
COLUMBIA COUNTY, CIVIL DIVISION, TO ME DIRECTED, THERE WILL BE
EXPOSED TO PUBLIC SALE, BY VENUE OR OUTCRY TO THE HIGHEST BIDDER,
FOR CASH, IN A COURTROOM OR SHERIFF’S OFFICE, TO BE ANNQUNCED, AT
THE COLUMBIA COUNTY COURTHOUSE, BLOOMSBURG, PENNA, 17815, ALL
THE RIGHT AND TITLE AND INTEREST TO THE DEFENDANTS IN AND TO:

All that certain piece or parcel of land lying and being situate in the Township of Briar Creek, County
of Columbia and State of Pennsylvania, bounded and described as follows, to wit:

BEGINNING at an iron pin on the southerly right of way of Legislative Route No. 19042 leading from
Evansville to Berwick, said pin being at the northwest corner of Lot No. 3; thence along the westerly
line of Lot No. 3 south 10 degrees 54 minutes 00 seconds west 236.87 fcet to an iron pin on the
northerly line of Lot No. 7; thence along the northerly line of Lot No. 7, north 79 degrees 46 minutes
17 seconds west 185.00 feet to an iron pin on the easterly line of Lot No. 8; thence along the easterly
line of Lot No. 8 north 2 degrees 16 minutes 42 seconds east 232.06 fect to an iron pin on the
southerly right of way of the aforementioned Legislative Route No. 19042; thence along said right of
way on a curve to the right having a Delta Angle of 2 degrees 52 minutes 26 seconds, a Radius of
800.00 fcct and a Tangent of 20.07 feet for a distance of 40.13 feet to a point of Tangent; thence along
said right of way south 81 degrees 20 minutes 20 seconds east 179.87 feet to the place of beginning.
Being Lot No. 2 as laid out for Key Point Corporation, and shown on draft prepared by T. Bryce
James, R.S., dated January 17, 1972, revised April 13, 1973,

Under and subject, nevertheless, to the restrictions, reservations, qualifications and provisions, ajl of
which run with the land and are binding upon the grantees, their heirs, executors, administrators and
assigns by their acceptance of this deed.

Containing 47,385.78 square feet of land in all.

TAX PARCEL NO: 07 -09-021-060

BEING KNOWN AS: 81 Evansville Road, Berwick, PA 18603
TERMS OF SALE

MINIMUM PAYMENT AT TIME OF SALE: The greater of ten (10%) percent of the bid price or
costs (opening bid at sale), Minimum payment is to be paid in cash, certified check or cashier’s check at
time of sale.

REMAINING BALANCE OF BID PRICE: Any remaining amount of the bid price is to be paid within
(8) days after the sale is cash, certified check or cashier's check.

IMPORT ANT NOTICE FOR FAILURE TO PAY BID PRICE: FAILURE TO PAY THE BID
PRICE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THESE TERMS MAY RESULT IN SERIOUS FINANCIAL
CONSEQUENCES TO THE BIDDER, DO NOT BID UNLESS FUNDS ARE AVAILABLE FOR
PAYMENT WITHIN THE PRESCRIBED TIME PERIOD.

If the successful bidder fails to pay the bid price as per the above terms, the Sheriff may elect either to sue the
bidder for the balance due without a resale of the property, or to resell the property at the bidder's risk and
maintain an action against the bidder for breach of contract. In the case of a default all sums paid by bidder will
be considered forfeited, but will be applicd against any damages recoverable. The defaulting bidder will be
responsible for any attorney fees incurred by the Sheriff in conneetion with any action against the bidder in
which the bidder is found liable for damages.

Plaintiff's Attorney Sheriff of Columbia County
Michael McKeever Timothy T. Chamberlain
701 Market Street www.sheriffofcolumbiacounty.com

Philadelphia, PA 19106



SHERIFF’S SALE

WEDNESDAY AUGUST 27, 2008 AT 9:30 AM

BY VIRTUE OF A WRIT OF EXECUTION NO. 99 OF 2008 ED AND CIVIL WRIT
NO. 966 OF 2007 JD ISSUED OUT OF THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF
COLUMBIA COUNTY, CIVIL DIVISION, TO ME DIRECTED, THERE WILL BE
EXPOSED TO PUBLIC SALE, BY VENUE OR QUTCRY TO THE HIGHEST BIDDER,
FOR CASH, IN A COURTROOM OR SHERIFF’'S OFFICE, TO BE ANNOUNCED, AT
THE COLUMBIA COUNTY COURTHOUSE, BLOOMSBURG, PENNA., 17815, ALL
THE RIGHT AND TITLE AND INTEREST TO THE DEFENDANTS IN AND TO:

All that certain piece or parcel of land lying and being situate in the Township of Briar Creek, County
of Columbia and State of Pennsylvania, bounded and described as follows, to wit:
BEGINNING at an iron pin on the southerly right of way of Legislative Route No. 19042 leading from
Evansville to Berwick, said pin being at the northwest corner of Lot No. 3; thence along the westerly
line of Lot No. 3 south 10 degrees 54 minutes 00 seconds west 236.87 feet to an iron pin on the
northerty line of Lot No. 7; thence along the northerly line of Lot No. 7, north 79 degrees 46 minutes
17 seconds west 185.00 feet to an iron pin on the easterly line of Lot No. 8; thence along the easterly
line of Lot No. 8 north 2 degrees 16 minutes 42 seconds east 232.06 feet to an iron pin on the
southerly right of way of the aforementioned Legislative Route No. 19042; thence along said right of
way on a curve to the right having a Delta Angle of 2 degrees 52 minutes 26 seconds, a Radius of
800.00 feet and a Tangent of 20.07 feet for a distance of 40.13 feet to a point of Tangent; thence along
said right of way south 81 degrees 20 minutes 20 scconds east 179.87 fect to the place of beginning.
Being Lot No. 2 as laid out for Key Point Corporation, and shown on draft prepared by T. Bryce
James, R.S., dated January 17, 1972, revised April 13, 1973.
Under and subject, nevertheless, to the restrictions, reservations, qualifications and provisions, all of
which run with the land and are binding upon the grantees, their heirs, executors, administrators and
assigns by their acceptance of this deed.
Containing 47,385.78 square feet of land in all.
TAX PARCEL NO: 07 -09-021-060
BEING KNOWN AS: 81 Evansville Road, Berwick, PA 18603

TERMS OF SALE

MINIMUM PAYMENT AT TIME OF SALE: The greater of ten (10%) percent of the bid price or
costs (opening bid at sale). Minimum payment is to be paid in cash, certified check or cashier's check at
time of sale,

REMAINING BALANCE OF BID PRICE: Any remaining amount of the bid price is to be paid within
{8) days after the sale is cash, certified check or cashier's check.

IMPORT ANT NOTICE FOR FAILURE TO PAY BID PRICE: FAILURE TO PAY THE BID
PRICE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THESE TERMS MAY RESULT IN SERIOUS FINANCIAL
CONSEQUENCES TO THE BIDDER. DO NOT BID UNLESS FUNDS ARE AVAILABLE FOR
PAYMENT WITHIN THE PRESCRIBED TIME PERIOD.,

If the successful bidder fails to pay the bid price as per the above terms, the Sheriff may elect either to sue the
bidder for the balance due without a resale of the property, or to resell the property at the bidder's risk and
maintain an action against the bidder for breach of contract. In the case of a default all sums paid by bidder will
be considered forfeited, but will be applied against any damages recoverable. The defaulting bidder will be
responsible for any attorney fees incurred by the Sheriff in connection with any action against the bidder in
which the bidder is found liable for damages.

Plaintiff's Attorney Sheriff of Columbia County
Michael McKeever Timothy T. Chamberlain
701 Market Street wwiw.sheriffofcolumbiacounty.com

Philadelphia, PA 19106



WRIT OF EXECUTION — (MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE})
PR.C.P. 3180-3183 AND Rule 3257

DLCISION ONE MORTGAGE COMPANY, LL.C
3023 HSBC Way

nd Floor In the Court of Common Pleas of
Fort Mill, SC 29715 Columbia County

Vs,
BROCK A. BAL.TANTYNI? No. 2007 CV 966

CHRISTINE L. BALLANTYNE 029 W’ ED ,qq

&1 Fvansville Road
Berwick, PA 18603 WRIT O EXECUTION
(MORTGAGE FORECT.OSURL)

Commonwealth of Pennsylvania:
County of Columbia
To the Sheriff of Columbia County, Pennsylvania

To satisly the judgment, intercst and costs in the above matter you are directed to levy upen and scil the
following described property:

PREMISES: 81 Evansville Road Berwick, PA 18603
Sce Fxhibit “A™ attached

AMOUNT DUL $128.235.14

Inierest From 07/25/2007
Through Date ol Sale

(Costs to be added)

—

_ oo B Muee.
Dated: i, - k‘p ) 0% B Prothonotary, Commoen Pleas Court
of Columbia County, Pennsylvania

Deputy \4&.@_1.6- P 15\ JREELEA









WRIT OF EXECUTION - (MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE)
P.R.C.P. 3180-3183 AND Rule 3257

DECISION ONE MORTGAGE COMPANY, I.LC
3023 HSBC Way

2nd Floor

Fort Mill, SC 29715

Vs,
BROCK A. BALLANTYNE
CHRISTINE L. BALLANTYNE

81 Evansville Road
Berwick, PA 18603

Commonwealth of Pennsylvania:

Countty of Columbia

To thc Sheriff of Columbia County, Pennsylvania

In the Court of Common Pleas of
Columbia County

No. 2007 CV 966

ANE-Ed 44

WRIT OF EXECUTION
(MORTGAGE FORECT.OSURF)

To satisty the judgment, interest and costs in the above matter you are directed to levy upon and sell the

tollowing described property:

PREMISES: 81 Evansville Road Berwick, PA 18603

See Exhibit “A” attached

Dated: _Lp - _L;’ - O? _

AMOUNT DUE $128,239.14

Intercst From 07/25/2007
Through Dale of Sale

{Costs to be added)

Loy 5 K iwe
Prothonotary, Cominon Pleas Court
of Columbia County, Pennsylvania

\CL‘L@LE- Y L;bm AT

Deputy



IN THE UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT
FOR THE MIDDLE DISTRICT OF PENNSYLVANIA

In re:

BROCK A BALLANTYNE Chapter: 13
CHRISTINE L BALLANTYNE Case Number: 5-07-51871
* Debtor(s}

ORDER DISMISSING CASE

Upon Mction of CHARLES J. DEHART, 1ll, ESQ., TRUSTEE and it having been
determined after notice to parties in interest that the case should be dismissed, it is

ORDERED that the case of the above-named debtor(s) be and it hereby is
dismissed.

Date: November 29, 2007

rt N. Opel, I1, Bankruptcy Judge

. o _ o i i GP
Thiz dorument 35 electranically signed and fllad on the same date. (GF)
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Goldbeck MceCafferty & McKeever

BY: Michael T. McKeever

Attorney L.D. #36129

Sutte 5000 Mellon Independence Center
701 Market Street

Philadelphia, PA 191006-1532
215-627-1322

Attorney for Plaintifl

DECISION ONE MORTGAGYE COMPANY, [.1.C
3023 T1ISBC Way

2nd Floor

Lort Mill, SC 29713

Plaintift
V.

BROCK A. BALLANTYNE
CITRISTINE I.. BALLANTYNE
(Mortgagor(s) and Reccord Owner(s))
81 BEvansville Road '
Berwick, PA 18603 .

Delendant(s)

IN THE COUR'l OF COMMON PLEAS

of Columbia County
CIVIL ACTION - LAW

ACTION OF MORTGAGE FORLCLOSURL

Na. 2007 CV 966

A0LE-ED-%

AFFIDAVIT PURSUANT TO RULE 3129

DECISION ONE MORTGAGE COMPANY, L.L.C, Plaintiff in the above action, by its attorney, Michael T
MeKeever, Hsquire, sets forth as ol the date the praccipe for the writ of execution was filed the following information

concerning he real property located at:

81 Cvansville Road
Berwick, PA 18603

I.Name and address of Gwnerfs} or Reputed Owner(s):

BROCK A. BALLANTYNE
81 Evansville Road
Berwick, PA 18603

CHRISTINE L. BALL.ANTYNE
81 Cvansville Road
Berwick, PA {8603

2. Name and address of Defendantis) in the judement:

BROCK A BALLANIYNE
81 Evansville Road
Berwick, PA 18603

CHRISTINE L. BALLANTYNE
81 Evansville Road
Berwick, FA 18603

3. Name and last known address of every judgment creditor whose judgnient is a record lien on the property to be sold:

DOMESTIC REEATIONS OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

PO Box 380}



Bloomsburg, PA 17815

PA DFPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WETTARE - Bureau of Child Support Enforcement
Tlealth and Welfare Bldg. - Room 432

P.O. Box 2675

Harrisburg, PA 17105-2675

4, Name and address of the last recorded holder of every morigage of record:

MERS, MORTGAGE ELECTRONIC REGISTRATION SYSTEMS, INC., ACLING SOLELY
AS NOMINEF TOR DECISION ONE MORTGAGE COMPANY LLC.

P.O. BOX 2026

FLINT , MI 48501-2026

MORTGAGE ELECTRONIC REGISTRATION SYSTLEMS, INC
3300 SW 34TH AVENUL

SUITE 101

OCALA, FIL. 34474

5. Name and address of every other person who has any record interest in or record lien on the property and whose interest
may be affected by the sale:

6. Namc and address of every other person of whom the plaintil has knowledge who has any record interest in the property
which may be affected by the sale.

7. Name and address of every other person of whom the plaintiff has knowledge who has any interest in the property which
may be affected by the sale.

TENANTS/OCCUPANTS
81 Evansville Road
Berwick, PA 18603

(attach separate sheet if more space is needed)

I verily that the statcments made in this affidavit are true and correct to the best of my personal knowledge or
information and belicf. { understand that falsc statements herein are made subject to the penalties of 18 Pa. C.5. Section 4904
relating to unsworn lalsification to authoritics.

DATED: June 5, 2008 W
—

GOLDBECK McCAFFERTY & McKEEVER
BY: Michael T. McKeever, Lsq.
Attorney for Plaintiff




Goldbeck McCafferty & McKeever

BY: Michael T. McKeever

Attorney LD, #56129

Suite 5000 — Mellon Independence Center
701 Market Street

Philadelphia, PA 19106-1532
215-627-1322

Attorney for Plaintiff

DECISION ONE MORTGAGE COMPANY, LI.C
3023 HSBC Way
2nd Floor
Fort Mill, 8C 29715
Plaintiff
V8.

BROCK A, BALLANTYNE
CHRISTINE L. BALLANTYNE
{Mortgagor(s) and Record Owner(s))
81 Evansville Road '
Berwick, PA 18603 .

Defendant(s)

IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS

of Columbia County
CIVIL ACTION - LAW

ACTION OF MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

No. 2007 CV 966

ANS-ED-94

AFFIDAVIT PURSUANT TO RULE 3129

DECISION ONE MORTGAGE COMPANY, LLC, Plaintill in the above action, by its attorney, Michael T,
McKeover, Esquire, sots forth as of the date the praecipe for the writ of execution was filed the following information

concerning the real properly located at:

81 Evansville Road
Berwick, PA 18603

1.Name and address of Owner(s) or Reputed Owner(s):
BROCK A. BALLANTYNE

81 [ivansville Road
Berwick, PA 18603

CHRISTINE I.. BALLANTYNE

81 Evansville Road
Berwick, PA 18603

2. Name and address of Defendant(s) in the judgment:
BROCK A, BALLANTYNE

81 Evansville Road
Berwick, PA 18603

CHRISTINE L. BALLANTYNE

81 Evansville Road
Berwick, PA 18603

3. Name and last known address of cvery judgment creditor whose judgment is a record licn on the property to be sold:

DOMESTIC RELATIONS OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

I’ Box 3R0



Bloomsburg, PA 17815

PA DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WELFARE - Burean of Child Support Enforcement
Health and Welfare Bldg. - Room 432

P.O. Box 2675

Harrisburg, PA 17105-2673

4. Name and address of the last recorded holder of every mortgage of record:

MERS, MORTGAGE ELECTRONIC REGISTRATION SYSTEMS, INC., ACTING SOLELY
AS NOMINEE FOR DECISION ONE MORTGAGE COMPANY LLC.

P.O. BOX 2026

FLINT , Mi 48501-2026

MORTGAGE ELECTRONIC REGISTRATION SYSTEMS, INC
3300 SW 341TH AVENUE

SUITE 101

OCALA, FL 34474

3. Name and address of every other person who has any record interest in or record lien on the property and whose interest
may be affected by the salc:

6. Name and address of every other person of whom the plaintilf has knowledge who has any record interest in the property
which may be affected by the sale.

7. Name and address of every other person of whom the plaintifl has knowledge who has any inlerest in the property which
may be affecled by the sale.

TENANTS/QCCUPANTS
31 Evansville Road
Berwick, PA 18603

(attach separate sheet if more space is needed)

I verity that the statements made in ts affidavit are true and correct to the best of oy personal knowled ge or
information and belief. | understand that false slatements herein are made subject o the penalties ol 18 Pa. C.8. Section 4904
relating to unswom [alsification to authorities.

DATED: June 5, 2008 WZ’_

GOILDBECK McCAFFERTY & McKEEVER
BY: Michael T. McKeever, Lsq.
Artomey [or Plaintiff




GOLDBECK McCAFFERTY & McKEEVER
BY: Michael T. McKeever

Attorney 1.1 #5612¢

Suite 5000 - Mellon Independence Center

701 Market Strect

Philadelphia, PA 19106-1532

215-825-6318

Attorney for Plaintiff

DECISION ONE MORTGAGE COMPANY, 1.1.C

3023 HSBC Way IN TITE COURT OF COMMON P1IEAS
2nd Floor
Fort Mill, SC 29715 of Columbia County
Plaintifl
VA,

CIVI. ACTION - LAW
BROCK A. BALLANTYNE

CHRISTINE [.. BALLANTYNE
Mortgagor(s) and Record Owner(s) ACTION O MORTGAGE TORECLOSURE

%1 Evansville Road
Berwick, PA 18603 Term
No. 2007 CV 966

Defendant(s) 9‘ 0@3 LD ,)10}

THIS LAW FIRM IS A DEBT COLLECTOR AND WE ARE ATTEMPTING TO
COLLECT A DEBT. THIS NOTICE IS SENT TO YOU IN AN ATTEMPT TO
COLLECT A DEBT. ANY INFORMATION OBTAINED FROM YOU WIIL1. BE
USED FOR THAT PURPOSE.

NOTICE OF SHERIFFE'S SALE OF REAL PROPERTY

TO: BALLANTYNE, BROCK
BROCK A. BALLANTYNE
81 Evansville Road
Berwick, PA 18603

Your house at 81 Evansville Road, Berwick, PA 18603 15 scheduled to be sold at ShenlT's Sale on

_ . at 10:00 AM, i Shenft's Office. Courthouse. Bloomsburg. TPA 1o enlorce

ihe court judgment of $128,239.14 obtained by DECISION ONE MORTGAGE COMPANY. LLC against
you.

NOTICE OF OWNER'S RIGHT'S
YOU MAY BE ABLE TO PREVENT THIS SHERIFE'S SALE

To prevent this Sheriff's Sale vou must take immedjate action:

1. The sale will be cancelled if you pay to DECISION ONE MORTGAGE COMPANY, LI.C, the
back payments, late charges, cosis and reasonable attorney's fees due. To find out how much you must pay
call: 215-825-6329 or 1-866-413-2311.

2. You may be able 10 stop the sale by filing a petition asking the Court (o sinike or open judgment, 10
the judgment was improperly entered. You may also ask the Court to postpone the sale for good cause.



3. You may also be able to stop the sale through other legal proceedings.

4, You may need an avtorney to assert your rights. The sooner you contact one, the more chance vou
will hiave of stopping the sale. {See notice below on how to obtain an attorney),

YOU MAY STILL BE ABLE 10O SAVE YOUR PROPERTY AND YOU ITAVE OTHER RIGHTS
EVEN iF THE SHERIFF'S SALE DOES NO'T TAKE PLACE,

1. Tf the Sheriff's Sale is not stopped, vour property will be sold to the highest bidder. You may lind
out the price bid price by calling the Sheriff of Columbia Couinry ar 570-389-5622.

2. You may be able to petition the Court to sel aside the sale if the bid price was grossly inadequate
compared to the value of your property.

3. The sale will go through only il the buyer pays the Sheriff the full amount due in the sale. To lind
out it this has happened, you may call (he Sherill of Columbia County at 570-380-5622,

4, [f the amount due from the Buyer is nol paid to the Sheriff, vou will remain the owner of the
property as if the sale never happened.

5. You have a right to remain in the property until the [ull amouni duce is paid to the Sheriff and the
Shertlf gives a deed to the buyer. At that time, the buyer may bring legal proceedings to evict vou.

6. You may be entitled to a share of the money which was paid lor your house. A schedule of
distribution of the money bid for your housc will be filed by the Sheriff within thirty (30} days from the
date of the Sherill's Sale. This schedule will state who will be receiving that money. The moncy will be
paid out in accordance with this schedule unless exceptions (reasons why ihe proposed distribution is
wrong) are filed with the Sheritt within ten (10) days after the schedule of distribution is filed.

7. You may also have other rights and defenses, or ways of getting your house back, if you 4cl
immediately after the sale.

YOU SHOULD TAKE TIIS PAPER TO YOUR EAWY LR AT ONCE. IF YOU DO NOT IIAVE A
[LAWYER OR CANNOT AFFORD ONL, GO IO OR TELEPHONE THE OFFICE LISTED BELOW TO
FIND OUT WHERE YOU CAN GET LEGAL HELP.

NORTIH PENN LEGAL SERVICES F/KAA SUSQUEHANNA LEGAL SERVICES
168 E. Sth Street

Bloomsburg, PA 17815

T17-784-8760
PENNSYLVANIA BAR ASSOCIATION

P.O. Box 186

Harrisburg, PA 17108
8O0-692-7375



Resources available for Homeowners in Forcclosure

ACT NOW!

Even though your lender (and our client) has filed an Action of Mortgage
Foreclosurc against you, you still may be able to SAVE YOUR HOME FROM
FORECLOSURE.

1). Call an attorney. For referrals to a qualificd attorney call either of the
tollowing numbers: 717-784-8760 or $00-692-7375.

2). Call the Consumer Credit Counscling Agency at 1-800-989-2227 for free
counseling.

3). Visit HUD'S website www. hud.gov for Help for Homeowners Facing the
Loss of Their Homes.

4). Pennsylvania Housing Finance Agency also offers other loan programs that
may assist homeowners in default. Please Sec the PHIA website:
http://'www, phta.org/consumers/homeowners/real.aspx.

5). Call the Plaintiff (your lender) al and ask to speak to someone about Loss
Mitigation or [Tome Retention options.

0). Call or contact our olfice to request the amount to bring the account current,
or payoft the mortgage or request a L.oan Workout / Home Retention Package. Call our
toll free number at 1-866-413-2311 or via cmail at homeretention{@eoldbecklaw.com.
Call Seth at 215-825-6329 or fax 215-825-6429. The figurc and/or package vou
requested will be mailed to the address that you request or faxed if you lcave a message
with that information. The attorney in charge of our firm’s Homeowner Retention
Dcpartment 15 David Fein who can be reached at 215-825-6318 or Fax: 215-825-6418.
Plcasc reference our Attorney File Number ol CWD-7766.

Para informacion en espanol puede communicarse con Loretta al 215-825-6344.



GOLDBECK McCAFFERTY & McKEEVER
BY: Michacl T. McKeever

Altorney 1.1D.#56129

Suite 3000 - Mellon Independence Center

701 Market Strect

Philadelphia, PA 19106-1532

215-825-6318%

Attorney lor Plaintiff

DFCISION ONE MORTGAGE COMPANY, LLC

3023 HSBC Way IN THE COURT OF COMMON PT.EAS
2nd Floor
Fort Mill, SC 29715 of Columbia County
Plaintiff
VS,

CIVIL ACTION - LAW
BROCK A. BAILLANTYNE

CHRISTINE .. BALLANTYNE
Mortgagor(s) and Record Owner(s) ACTION OF MORTGAGE FORFCLOSURE

81 Livansville Road
Berwick, PA 18603 Term
No. 2007 CV 966

Delendant(s) 9(‘}05, l: D ,q G'

THIS LAW FIRM 18 A DEBT COLLECTOR AND WE ARE ATTEMPTING TO
COLLECT A DEBT. THIS NOTICE 18 SENT TO YOU IN AN ATTEMPT TO
COLLECT A DERT. ANY INFORMATION ORTAINED FROM YOU WILL BE
USED FOR THAT PURPOSL.

NOTICE OF SHERIFE'S SALE OF REAL PROPERTY

TO: BALLANTYNE. CHRISTINE
CHRISTINE L. BALLANTYNE
81 Evansville Road
Berwick, PA 18603

Your house at 81 Ivansville Road, Berwick, PA 18603 is scheduled to be xold at Sheritf's Sale on
. Cat 1000 AM, in Sheriff's OlTice, Courthouse, Bloomsburg, PA 1o enforce
the court judgment of $128.239.14 obtained by DECISION ONE MORTGAGE COMPANY, LLC against
vou.

NOTICE OF OWNER'S RIGUHTS
YOU MAY BE ABLE TO PREVENT THIS SHERIFF'S SALE

To prevent this Sheriff's Sale you nust take immediate getion.

l. The sale will be cancelled il you pay to DECISION ONE MORTGAGE COMPANY, LLC, the
back payments, late charges. costs and reasonable atiorney's fees due. To find out how much vou must pay
calt: 215-825-6329 or 1-806-413-2311.

2. You may be able ta stop the sale by (iling a petition asking the Court to strike or open judgment, if
the judgment was improperly entered. You may also ask the Court to postpone ilie sale for good cause.



3 You may also be able Lo stop the sale through other legal proceedings.

4. You may nced an attorney to assert your rights. The sooner you contact one, the more chance you
will have of stopping the sale. (See notice below on how to obtain an attorney).

YOUMAY STILIL BE ABLE TO SAVE YOUR PROPERTY AND YOU ITAVE OTHER RIGIITS
EVEN IF THE SIHERIFF'S SALE DOES NOT TAKE PLACE.

1. [f the Sheriff's Sale is not stopped, your property will be sold to the highest bidder. You may tind
oul the price bid price by calling the Shernifl of Columbia Counly at 370-389-3622.

2 You may be able 10 petition the Court to sef aside the sale if the bid price was grossly inadequate
compared (o the value ol your property.

3 The sale will go through only if the buyer pays the Sheriff the full amount due in the sale. To find
out if this has happened, you may call the Sheriff of Columbia County at 57(0-389-5622.

4. If the amount due from the Buyer is not paid to the Sheriff, you will remain the owner of the
properiy as if the sale never happened.

5. You have a right to remain in the property until the full amount due is paid to the Sherift and the
Sheriff gives a deed to the buyer. At that time, the buyer may bring legal proccedings to cvict you.

. You may be entitled to a share of the money which was paid for your house. A schedule of
distribution of the money bid for vour house will be filed by the Sheritf within thirty (30) days fron the
date of the Sheriff's Sale. This schedule will state who will be receiving thal money. The money will be
paid out in accordance with this schedule unless exceplions (reasons why the proposed distribunon is
wrong) arce filed with the Sherill within en {10) days alter the schedule of distribution is filed.

7. You may also have other rights and defenses, or ways of getting vour house back, if you act
immediaicly alier the sale.

YOU SHOULD TAKE TITIS PAPER TO YOUR LAWYER AT ONCE. [F YOU DO NOT HAVE A
LAWYLR OR CANNOT ATTORD ONE, GO TO OR TELEPIIONE TIIE OFFICE LISTED BELOW TO
FIND OUT WHERL YOU CAN GET LEGAL TIELP.

NORTH PENN LEGAL SERVICES F/KAA SUSQUEILANNA LEGAT. SERVICES
168 E. 5th Street
Bloomsburg, PA 17815
T17-784-87760
PENNSYLVANIA BAR ASSOCTATION
P.O.Box 186
[arnsburg, PA 17108
R00-692-7375



Resources available for Homeowners in Foreclosure

ACT NOW!

Even though your lender (and our client) has filed an Action of Mortgage
Foreclosure against you, you still may be able to SAVE YOUR HOME FROM
FORECLOSURE.,

1). Call an attorney. For referrals to a qualified attorney call either of the
following numbers: 717-784-8760 or 800-692-7375.

2). Call the Consumer Credit Counscling Agency at 1-800-989-2227 for free
counseling.

3). Visit HUD'S website www.hud.gov for Help for Homeowners Facing the
[Loss of Their Homes.

4). Pennsylvania Housing Finance Agency also offers other loan programs that
may assist homcowners in default. Please See the PHFA website:
http://www.phfa.org/consumers/homeowners/real.aspx.

5). Call the Plaintiff {your lender) at and ask to spcak to someone about Loss
Mitigation or ITome Retention options.

6). Call or contact our office to request the amount to bring the account current,
or payott the mortgage or request a Loan Workout / Home Retention Package. Call our
toll free number at 1-866-413-2311 or via cmail at homcrctention@ggoldbecklaw.com.
Call Scth at 213-825-6329 or fax 215-825-6429. The figure and/or package you
requested will be mailed to the address that you request or faxed if you leave a message
with that information. The attorney in charge of our firm’s Homeowner Retention
Department 1s David Fein who can be reached at 215-825-6318 or Fax: 215-823-6418.
Please reference our Attorney File Number of CWD-7766.

Para intormacion ¢n espanol puede communicarse con Loretta al 215-825-6344.



Michael T. McKeever

Attorney 1.1, #56129

Suite 5000 Mellon Independence Center
701 Market Street

Philadelphia, PA 19106-1532
215-627-1322

Attorney for Plaintitf

DECISTON ONE MORTGAGE COMPANY, L1C
3023 HSBC Way

2nd Floor

Fort Mill, SC 29715

PlantifT
VS,

BROCK A. BALLANTYNE
CLIRISTINE 1.. BALLANTYNE
Mortgagor(s) and Record Owner(s)
81 Evansville Road
Berwick, PA 18603

Drelendant(s)

N THE COURT OF
COMMON PLEAS

of Columbia County
CIVIL ACTION - LAW

ACTION OF
MORTGAGE FORECLOSURL

NQL 2007 CV 966

AODEEP-99

CERTIFICATION AS 1'0Q TITE SALE OF REAL PROPERTY

I, Michael T. McKecever, Lsquire hereby certity that T am the attorney of record for the Plaintift in this
action, and [ further certity that this property is subyject o Act 91 of 1983 and the Plaintilf has complied with all

the provisions of the Act.

Michacl 1. McKeever _
Attorney for plainu(f




GOLDBECK McCATFERTY & McKEEVER
B3Y: Michael T. McKceever

Attorney LDUI56129

Suite 5000 - Mellon Independence Center

701 Market Street

Philadelphia, PA 19106-1532

215-627-1322

Altorney for Plaintiff

DECTSION ONE MORTGAGE COMPANY, LLC
3023 HSBC Way
2nd Floor
Fort Mill, 8C' 29715
Plaintiff
Vi,

BROCK A BALLANTYNE
CHRISTINE [, BALLANTYNL
Mortgagor(s) and Record Owner(s)

&1 [vansvitle Road
Berwick, PA 18603
Defendant(s)

IN THT: COURT OF COMMON PLTAS
of Columbia County
CIVIL ACTION — LAW

ACTION OF MORTGAGE FORECTLOSURE

No. 2007 CV 966

A8 D%

WAIVER OF WATCHMAN

Any Deputy Sheriff levying upon or attaching any property under within Writ may
leave same without a watchman, in custody of whoever is found in possession, (after
notifying such person of such levy or attachment,) without liability on the part of such
Deputy or the Sheriff to any Plaintiff herein for any loss, destruction or removal of any

such property hefore Sheriff’s Sale thercof.

BY: Michael T. McKeever
Attorney for Plaintill



GOLDBECK McCAFFERTY & McKEEVER
BY: Michael T, McKeever

Attormey LD.#56129

Suite 5000 - Mellon Independence Center

701 Market Street

Philadclphia, PA 19106-1532

215-627-1322

Attormney for Plaintiff

DECISION ONE MORTGAGE COMPANY, LLC
3023 HSBC Way
2nd Floor
Fort Mill, SC 29715
Platntiff
V.

BROCK A. BALILANTYNE
CHRISTINE L. BALLANTYNE
Mortgagor(s) and Record Owner(s)

81 Evansville Road
Berwick, PA 18603
Defendant(s)

IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
of Columbia County

CIVIL ACTION - LAW

ACTTON OF MORTGAGE FORECL.OSURE

No. 2007 CV 966

AV ED-99

WAIVER OF WATCHMAN

Any Deputy Sheriff levying upon or attaching any property under within Writ may
leave same without a watchman, in custody of whoever is found in possession, (after
notifying such person of such levy or attachment,) without liability on the part of such
Deputy or the Sheriff to any Plaintiff herein for any loss, destruction or removal of any

such property before Sheriff’s Sale thereof.

e

BY: Michael T. McKeever
Altorney [or Plaintiff



GOLDBECK McCAFFERTY & McKeEVER
BY: Michael T. McKeever

Attorney 1LD.#56129

Suite 5000 - Mellon Independence Center

701 Market Street

Philadelphia, PA 19106-1532

215-627-1322

Attorney for Plaintiff

DECISION ONE MORTGAGE COMPANY, LLC

3023 HSBC Way IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
2nd Floor
Fort Mill, SC 29715 of Columbia County
Plaintilf
Vs, CIVIL ACTION - LAW
BROCK A. BALLANTYNE ACTION OF MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

CIIRISTINE L. BALLLANTYNE
Mortgagor(s) and Record Owner(s)
Na. 2007 CV 966

31 Evansville Road ~ O A N
Berwick, PA 18603 53 LJD ?— E D [f(:)

Defendant(s)

WAIVER OF WATCHMAN

Any Deputy Sheriff levying upon or attaching any property under within Writ may
leave samc without a watchman, in custody of whoever is found in possession, (after
notifying such person of such levy or attachment,) without liability on the part of such
Deputy or the Sheriff to any Plaintiff herein for any loss, destruction or removal of any

such property before Sheriff’s Sale thereof.

BY: Michael . McKeever T
Atlorney for Plaintift




All that certain piece or parcel of land lying and being situate in the T ownship of Briar
Creek, County of Columbia and State of Pennsylvania, bounded and described as
follows, to wit:

BEGINNING at an iron pin on the southerly right of way of Legislative Route No.,
19042 leading from Evansville to Berwick, said pin being at the northwest corner of Lot
No. 3; thence along the westerly line of Lot No. 3 south 10 degrees 54 minutes 00
seconds west 236.87 feet to an iron pin on the northerly line of Lot No. 7; thence along
the northerly line of Lot No. 7, north 79 degrees 46 minutes 17 scconds west 185.00 feet
to an iron pin on the easterly line of Lot No. 8; thence along the casterly line of Lot No. 8
north 2 degrees 16 minutes 42 seconds east 232.06 fcet to an iron pin on the southerly
right of way of the aforementioned Legislative Route No. 19042; thence along said right
of way on a curve to the right having a Delta Angle of 2 degrees 52 minutes 26 seconds, a
Radius of 800.00 feet and a Tangent of 20.07 feet [or a distance of 40.13 feet to a point of
Tangent; thence along said right of way south 81 degrees 20 minutes 20 seconds cast
179.87 feet to the place of beginning.

Being Lot No. 2 as laid out for Key Point Corporation, and shown on draft prepared by T.
Bryce James, R.S., dated January 17, 1972, revised April 13, 1973,

Under and subject, neverthelcss, to the restrictions, reservations, qualifications and
provisions, all of which run with the land and are binding upon the grantees, their heirs,
executors, administrators and assigns by their acceptance of this deed.

Containing 47,385.78 square feet of land in all,

TAX PARCEL NO: 07-09-021-0600

BEING KNOWN AS: 81 Evansville Road, Berwick, PA 18603



All that certain picece or parcel of land lying and being situate in thec Township of Briar
Creek, County of Columbia and State of Pennsylvania, bounded and described as
follows, to wit:

BLEGINNING at an iron pin on the southerly right of way of Legislative Route No.,

19042 leading from Evansville to Berwick, said pin being at the northwest cormer of Lot
No. 3; thence along the westerly line of Lot No. 3 south 10 degrees 54 minutes 00
seconds west 236.87 feet to an iron pin on the northerly linc of Lot No. 7; thence along
the northerly line of Lot No. 7, north 79 degrees 46 minutes 17 seconds west 185.00 fect
to an tron pin on the casterly line of Lot No. &; thence along the easterly line of Lot No, &
north 2 degrees 16 minutes 42 seconds east 232.06 fect to an iron pin on the southerly
right of way of the aforementioned Legislative Route No. 19042; thence along said right
of way on a curve to the right having a Delta Angle of 2 degrees 52 minutes 26 seconds, a
Radius of 800.00 feet and a Tangent of 20.07 feel [or a distance of 40.13 fect to a point of
Tangent; thence along said right of way south 81 degrees 20 minutes 20 seconds cast
179.87 feet to the place of beginning.

Being Lot No. 2 as laid out for Key Point Corporation, and shown on draft prepared by T.
Brycc Jamcs, R.S., dated January 17, 1972, revised April 13, 1973,

Under and subject, nevertheless, to the restrictions, reservations, qualifications and
provisions, all of which run with the land and arc binding upon the grantees, their heirs,
executors, administrators and assigns by their acceptance of this deed.

Containing 47,385.78 square feet of land in all.

TAX PARCEL NQ: (7-09-021-0600

BEING KNOWN AS: 81 Evansville Road, Berwick, PA 18603



All that certain piece or parcel of land lying and being situate in the Township of Briar
Creek, County of Columbia and State of Pennsylvania, bounded and described as
follows, to wit:

BEGINNING at an iron pin on the southerly right of way of Legislative Route No.,

19042 leading from Evansville to Berwick, said pin being at the northwest corner of Lot
No. 3; thence along the westerly line of Lot No. 3 south 10 degrees 54 minutes 00
seconds west 236.87 feet to an iron pin on the northerly linc of Lot No. 7; thence along
the northerly line of Lot No. 7, north 79 degrecs 46 minutes 17 seconds west 185.00 fect
to an iron pin on the easterly line of Lot No, 8; thence along the easterly line of Lot No. 8
north 2 degrees 16 minutes 42 seconds east 232.06 feet to an iron pin on the southerly
right of way of the aforementioned Legislative Route No. 19042; thence along said right
of way on a curve to the right having a Delta Angle of 2 degrees 52 minutes 26 seconds, a
Radius of 800.00 feet and a Tangent of 20.07 feet for a distance of 40.13 feet to a point of
Tangent; thence along said right of way south 81 degrees 20 minutes 20 seconds east
179.87 feet to the placc of beginning.

Being Lot No. 2 as laid out for Key Point Corporation, and shown on draft prepared by T.
Bryce James, R.S., dated January 17, 1972, revised April 13, 1973.

Under and subject, nevertheless, to the restrictions, reservations, qualifications and
provisions, all of which run with the land and arc binding upon the grantees, their heirs,
executors, administrators and assigns by their acceptance of this deed.

Contaming 47.385.78 square feet of land in all.

TAX PARCEL NO: 07-09-021-0600

BEING KNOWN AS: 81 Evansville Road, Berwick, PA 18603



All that certain piece or parcel of land lying and being situate in the Township of Briar
Creek, County of Columbia and State of Pennsylvania, bounded and described as
follows, to wit:

BEGINNING at an iron pin on the southerly right of way of Legislative Route No.,

19042 leading from Evansville to Berwick, said pin being at the northwest corner of Lot
No. 3; thence along the westerly line of Lot No. 3 south 10 degrees 54 minutes 00
seconds west 236.87 feet to an iron pin on the northerly line of Lot No. 7: thence along
the northerly line of Lot No. 7, north 79 degrees 46 minutes 17 seconds west 185.00 feet
to an iron pin on the easterly line of Lot No. 8; thence along the easterly line of Lot No. 8
north 2 degrees 16 minutes 42 seconds east 232.06 feet to an iron pin on the southerly
right of way of the aforementioned Legislative Route No. 19042; thence along said right
of way on a curve to the right having a Delta Angle of 2 degrees 52 minutes 26 seconds, a
Radius of 800.00 feet and a Tangent of 20.07 feet for a distance of 40.13 feet to a point of
‘Tangent; thence along said right of way south 81 degrees 20 minutes 20 seconds cast
179.87 feet to the place of beginning.

Being Lot No. 2 as laid out for Key Point Corporation, and shown on draft prepared by T.
Bryce James, R.S., dated January 17, 1972, reviscd April 13, 1973.

Under and subject, nevertheless, to the restrictions, reservations, qualifications and
provisions, all of which run with the land and are binding upon the grantees, their heirs,
executors, administrators and assigns by their acceptance of this deed.

Containing 47,385.78 square feet of land in all.

TAX PARCEIL. NO: 07-09-021-0600

BEING KNOWN AS: 81 Evansville Road, Berwick, PA 18603



All that certain piecc or parcel of land lying and being situate in the Township of Briar
Creek, County of Columbia and State of Pennsylvania, bounded and described as
tollows, to wit:

BEGINNING at an iron pin on the southerly right of way of Legislative Route No.,

19042 leading from Evansville to Berwick, said pin being at the northwest corner of Lot
No. 3; thence along the westerly line of Lot No. 3 south 10 degrees 54 minutes 00
seconds west 236.87 feet to an iron pin on the northerly line of Lot No. 7; thence along
the northerly line of Lot No. 7, north 79 degrees 46 minutes 17 seconds west 185.00 fect
to an iron pin on the easterly line of Lot No. 8; thence along the casterly line of Lot No. 8
north 2 degrees 16 minutes 42 seconds east 232.06 fcet to an iron pin on the southerly
right of way of the aforementioned Legislative Routc No. 19042; thence along said right
of way on a curvc to the right having a Delta Angle of 2 degrees 52 minutes 26 seconds, a
Radius of 800.00 fect and a Tangent of 20.07 feet for a distance of 40.13 feet to a point of
Tangent; thence along said right of way south 81 degrees 20 minutes 20 seconds east
179.87 feet to the place of beginning.

Being Lot No. 2 as laid out for Kcy Point Corporation, and shown on draft prepared by T.
Bryce James, R.S., dated January 17, 1972, reviscd April 13, 1973,

Under and subject, nevertheless, to the restrictions, rescrvations, gqualifications and
provisions, all of which run with the land and are binding upon the grantees, their heirs,
exccutors, administrators and assigns by their acceptance of this deed.

Containing 47,385.78 square feet of land in all.

TAX PARCEIL. NO: 07-09-021-0600

BEING KNOWN AS: 81 Evansville Road, Berwick, PA 18603



All that certain piece or parcel of land lying and being situate in the Township of Briar
Creek, County of Columbia and State of Pennsylvania, bounded and described as
follows, to wit:

BEGINNING at an iron pin on the southerly right of way of Legislative Route No.,

19042 leading from Evansville to Berwick, said pin being at the northwest corner of Lot
No. 3; thence along the westerly line of Lot No. 3 south 10 degrees 54 minutes 00
seconds west 236.87 feet to an iron pin on the northerly line of Lot No. 7; thence along
the northerly line of Lot No. 7, north 79 degrees 46 minutes 17 seconds west 185.00 feet
to an iron pin on the easterly line of Lot No. 8; thence along the easterly line of Lot No. 8
north 2 degrees 16 minutes 42 seconds east 232.06 feet to an iron pin on the southerly
right of way of the aforementioned Legislative Route No. 19042 thence along said right
of way on a curve to the right having a Delta Angle of 2 degrees 52 minutes 26 seconds, a
Radius of 800.00 feet and a Tangent of 20.07 feet for a distance of 40.13 feet to a point of
Tangent; thence along said right of way south 81 degrees 20 minutes 20 seconds cast
179.87 feet to the place of beginning,

.Bejng Lot No. 2 as laid out for Key Point Corporation, and shown on draft preparcd by T.
Bryce James, R.S., dated January 17, 1972, revised April 13, 1973.

Under and subject, nevertheless, to the restrictions, reservations, qualifications and
provisions, all of which run with the land and are binding upon the granteces, their heirs,
exceutors, administrators and assigns by their acceptance of this deed.

Containing 47,385.78 square fcet of land in all.

TAX PARCEL NO: 07-09-02]-0600

BEING KNOWN AS: 81 Evansville Road, Berwick, PA 18603



All that certain piece or parcet of land lying and being situate in the Township of Briar
Creek, County of Columbia and State of Pennsylvania, bounded and described as
follows, to wit;

BEGINNING at an iron pin on the southerly right of way of Legislative Routc No.,
19042 leading from Evansville to Berwick, said pin being at the northwest corner of Lot
No. 3; thence along the westerly line of Lot No. 3 south 10 degrees 54 minutes 00
seconds west 236.87 feet to an iron pin on the northerly line of Lot No. 7; thence along
the northerly line of Lot No. 7, north 79 degrees 46 minutes 17 seconds west 185.00 feet
to an iron pin on the easterly line of Lot No, 8; thence along the easterly line of Lot No. 8
north 2 degrees 16 minutes 42 seconds east 232.06 feet to an iron pin on the southerly
right of way of the aforementioned Legislative Route No. 19042; thence along said right
of way on a curve to the right having a Delta Angle of 2 degrees 52 minutes 26 seconds, a
Radius of 800.00 feet and a Tangent of 20.07 fcet for a distance of 40.13 feet to a point of
Tangent; thence along said right of way south 81 degrees 20 minutes 20 seconds east
179.87 feet to the place of beginning.

Being Lot No. 2 as laid out for Key Point Corporation, and shown on draft prepared by T.
Bryce James, R.S., dated January 17, 1972, revised April 13, 1973.

Under and subject, nevertheless, to the restrictions, reservations, qualifications and
provisions, all of which run with the land and are binding upon the grantees, their heirs,
executors, administrators and assigns by their acceptance of this deed.

Containing 47,385.78 square feet of land in all.

TAX PARCEIL NO: 07-09-021-0600

BEING KNOWN AS: 81 Evansville Road, Berwick, PA 18603



SHERIFF’S DEPARTMENT COLUMBIA COUNTY

SHERIFF SERVICE INSTRUCTIONS

PLAINTIFF/S/
DECISION ONE MORTGAGE COMPANY, LLC

COURT NUMBER
2007 CV 966

2005 ED 49

DEFENDANT/S/f
BROCK A. BALLANTYNE and CHRISTINE L. BALLANTYNE

TYPE OF WRIT OR COMPLAINT
EXECUTION - MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

NAME OF INDIVIDUAL, COMPANY, CORPORATION, ETC., TO SERVICE

SERVE BROCK A BALLANTYNE and CHRISTINE L. BALLANTYNE

31 Evansville Road, Berwick, PA 186803

ADDRESS {Sfreet or Road, Apartment MNo., City, Boro, Twp., State and ZIP Code]

SPECIAL INSTRUCTIGNS OR OTHER INFORMATION THAT WILL ASSIST IN EXPEDITING SERVICE:

PLEASE POST HANDBILL

SIGNATURE OF ATTORNEY
Michael T. McKeever

TELEPHOME NUMBER DATE
{215) 627-1322 June 5, 2008

ADDRESS OF ATTORNEY

GOLDBECK McCAFFERTY & McKEEVER
Suite 5000 — Mellon Independence Center
701 Markat Street

Philadelphia, PA 12106-1532




SHERIFF’S DEPARTMENT COLUMBIA COUNTY

SHERIFF SERVICE INSTRUCTIONS
PLAINTIFF/S/ COURT NUMBER
DECISION ONE MORTGAGE COMPANY, LLC 2007 Cv 9@6 N
A0UEED 4
DEFENDANT/S/ TYPE OF WRIT OR COMPLAINT
BROCK A BALLANTYNE and CHRISTINE L, BALLANTYNE EXECUTION - MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE
SERVE NAME OF INDIVIDUAL, COMPANY, CORPORATION, ETC.. TO SERVICE

CHRISTINE L. BALLANTYNE

ADDRESS (Street or Read, Apariment MNo., City, Boro, Twp., State and ZIP Code)

81 Evansville Road, Berwick, PA 18603

AT

SPECIAL INSTRUCTIONS OR OTHER INFORMATION THAT WILL ASSIST IN EXPEDITING SERVICE:

PLEASE SERVE THE ABOVE DEFENDANT OR PERSON IN CHARGE.

SIGNATURE OF ATTORNEY TELEPHONE NUMBER DATE
Michael T. McKeever (215) 627-1322 June 5, 2008

ADDRESS OF ATTORMEY

GOLDBECK McCAFFERTY & McKEEVER
Suite 5000 — Melion Independence Center
701 Market Street

Philadelphia, PA 19106-1532




SHERIFF’S DEPARTMENT COLUMBIA COUNTY

SHERIFF SERVICE INSTRUCTIONS
PLAINTIFF/S/ COURT NUMBER
DECISION ONE MORTGAGE COMPANY, LLC 2007’ CV 966 .
20I%-ED 44
DEFENDANT/S/ TYPE OF WRIT OR COMPLAINT
BROCK A BALLANTYNE and CHRISTINE L. BALLANTYNE EXECUTION - MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE
SERVE NAME OF INDIVIDUAL, COMPANY, CORPORATION, ETC., TO SERVIGE

BROCK A. BALLANTYNE

ADDRESS (Sireet or Road, Apartment No., City, Boro, Twp., State and ZIP Code)
81 Evansville Road, Berwick, PA 18603
AT

SPECIAL INSTRUCTIONS OR OTHER INFORMATION THAT WILL ASSIST IN EXPEDITING SERVICE:

PLEASE SERVE THE ABOVE DEFENDANT OR PERSON IN CHARGE.

SIGNATURE OF ATTORNEY TELEPHOMNE NUMBER DATE
Michael T. McKeever {215) 627-1322 June 5, 2008

ADDRESS OF ATTORNEY

GOLDBECK McCAFFERTY & McKEEVER
Suite 5000 — Mellon Independence Center
701 Market Street

Philadelphia, PA 19106-1532
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